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Cheltenham

Tuesday 13th March 2018
Racel Sky Bet Supreme Novices' Hurdle (Grade 1) 2m 0f 87y 1:30 pm
Race 2  Racing Post Arkle Challenge Trophy Novices' Chase (Grade 1) 1m 7f 199y  2:10 pm
Race 3  Ultima Handicap Chase (Grade 3) 3m 1f 2:50 pm
Race4 Unibet Champion Hurdle Challenge Trophy (Grade 1) 2m 0f 87y 3:30 pm
Race5 OLBG Mares' Hurdle (Grade 1) (Registered As The David Nicholson Mares' 4:10 pm
Hurdle) 2m 3f 200y
Race 6 National Hunt Challenge Cup Amateur Riders' Novices' Chase (Grade 2) 3m 4:50 pm
7 170y
Race 7 Close Brothers Novices' Handicap Chase (Listed) 2m 4f 78y 5:30 pm

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to William Hill

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.

| williamhil_| Cetenan | age 1

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Race 1 Sky Bet Supreme Novices' Hurdle (Grade 1) 2m 0f 87y

Prize $229,901. 1st $133,100. 2nd $49,943. 3rd $25,007. 4th $12,456. 5th $6,263. 6th $3,132.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse

1. Claimantakinforgan (FR)

2. Debuchet (FR)
3. First Flow (IRE)
4. Getabird (IRE)

5. Golden Jeffrey (SWI)

6. Kalashnikov (IRE)

1. Lostintranslation (IRE)

8. Mengli Khan (IRE)
9. Paloma Blue (IRE)
10. Saxo Jack (FR)
11. Sharjah (FR)

12. Shoal Bay (IRE)

13. Simply The Betts (IRE)

14. Slate House (IRE)

15. Summerville Boy (IRE)

17. Us And Them (IRE)
18. Western Ryder (IRE)

19. Dame Rose (FR)
20. Khudha (IRE)

Jockey

Nico de Boinville
D E Mullins
David Bass

R Walsh

C O'Farrell
Jack Quinlan
R M Power

J W Kennedy
D N Russell
Sean Houlihan
P Townend

T Scudamore
Sean Bowen
Harry Cobden
N D Fehily

JJ Slevin

R Johnson
Jonathan Burke
D F O'Regan

Trainer

N J Henderson
Ms M Mullins

K C Bailey

W P Mullins

[ Jardine

Miss Amy Murphy
C L Tizzard

G Elliott

H de Bromhead
Mrs S Leech

W P Mullins

C L Tizzard

H Whittington
C L Tizzard

TR George

Joseph P O'Brien
W Greatrex
Richard Hobson
A Fleming

Last 10
x3115532s6
x64s1212
x1114s4
x11s11s1x
x5s0240114
2121151
X6122s4
32x111s42s
x3123s2s1
x4s5212437
x7x11s3212
x6s411
x243s1
x5411s1s5
15132251

xs2113s42

x2411xs352
x4x131s151
x455513660

Career
10:4-1-2
6:2-2-0
5:3-0-0
6:5-0-0
16:5-1-1
5:4-1-0
5:1-2-0
14:5-2-1
6:2-2-2
26:4-3-3
10:3-2-1
4:2-0-0
4:1-1-1
6:3-0-0
5:2-2-1

0:2-2-1
11:4-3-1
9:4-0-1
10:1-0-1

Race 1 Sky Bet Supreme Novices' Hurdle (Grade 1): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Prize
$53,807
$69,516
$46,569
$72,221
$27,486

$195,424
$13,452
$164,984
$68,649
$15,558
$27,030
$9,620
$11,158
$40,555
$73,691

$44,218
$81,984
$77,946
$12,910

UK: 1:30 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:30 am
QLD: 11:30 pm

NT: 11:00 pm

SA: 12:00 am

WA: 9:30 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

40% 70% 161
3% 67% 161
60% 60% 161
83% 83% 161
31% 44% 161
80% 100% 161
20% 60% 161
36% 57% 161
33% 100% 161
15%  38% 161
30% 60% 161
50%  50% 161
25% 75% 161
50%  50% 161
40% 100% 161

SCRATCHED
33% 83% 161
36% 73% 161
44%  56% 154
10%  20% 153
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CLAIMANTAKINFORGAN

6 year old b unknown

Sire Great Pretender Dam Taquine D'estrees
Breeder Unknown

Owners Grech & Parkin

Colours Black, pink epaulets, hooped sleeves and cap

"

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 7:2-1-2

Trainer N J Henderson
Jockey Nico de Boinville 161.0kg
Win Range 3149m - 4828m

Career 10:4-1-2

Barrier
Prizemoney $53,807
W&P% 40-70

12 Mths 6:2-0-2 1stUp4:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 7:3-0-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy N D Boinville 11-|(t))7 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-Ibs L

19 st-lbs

30f5 MUSS Sun4Febl8 1m 7f 124y CL2NvH Soft N D Boinville 11-|(t))6 4/73%‘%y80nd The Clouds 11-06 st-lbs 1.75L
st-Ibs 48,

1of6  ASCO Fri22Decl7 1m 7f152y CLINvH Soft N D Boinville 11-|(t))0 6/43Q4I2i6mantakinforgan 11-00 st-lbs 2.25L
st-lbs 46.

10of9 NEWB Thu9Novl7 2m 0f 69y CLANVH Soft N D Boinville 10]%)2 4C0I?i2mantakinforgan 10-12 st-lbs 2.25L
st-Ibs 02.

50f19 AINT  Fri7Aprl7  2m 1f CLINHF Good N D Boinville 11-|(t))4 6/1 Lalor 11-04 st-lbs 3.50L 4:04.4
st-lbs

. "‘ n DEBUCHET Trainer Ms M Mullins Barrier
y Jockey D E Mullins 161.0kg Prizemoney $69,516

, 5year old gr unknown

Sire Smadoun Dam Luzerne Du Poitou
Breeder Unknown
Owners Force Eight Syndicate

Colours Royal blue, yellow star, striped sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0

Win Range 3219m

Career 6:2-2-0

W&P% 33-67

12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 220-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy D E Mullins 11—|(l))7 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-lbs L

19 st-lbs

6of 11 LEOP  Sun4Febl8 2m CLINvH Soft R M Power 11—|(l))9 16/1 Samcro 11-10 st-lbs 13.75L 4:08.7
st-lbs

40f24 LEOP Tue 26Decl7 2m CLMdH Soft D E Mullins 11—|(l))7 6/5 Ellie Mac 11-00 st-Ibs 2.75L 4:02.5
st-lbs

10f10 LIME Thu6Aprl7 2m CLINHF Soft M P W Mullins 11—|(l))6 4/5 Debuchet 11-06 st-lbs 5.00L 4:06.9
st-lbs

20f22 CHEL Wed 15Marl7 2m Of 87y CLINHF Soft D E Mullins 10]%)1 10/1 Fayonagh 10-12 st-lbs 1.25L 3:51.1
st-lbs

n FIRST FI.OW Trainer K C Bailey Barrier
Jockey David Bass 161.0kg Prizemoney $46,569

6 year old b unknown

Sire Primary Dam Clonroche Wells

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A N Solomons

Colours Black, emerald green hoop and armlets, emerald green cap, black spots

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:3-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy D Bass 11-07
%901‘ 6 HAYD Sat20Janl8 1m 7f 144y CLINVH Heavy D Bass ftll(l))z
1of6 NEWB Sat30Decl7 2m 0Of 69y CL4H Heavy D Bass ftll(l));
1of16 LING Tue 28Novl7 2m CLANVH Soft D Bass f})"ff
40f16 CHEP Tue310ctl7 2m CLENHF Soft R Condon iil:(l);é

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 3149m - 3282m

Career 5:3-0-0

W&P% 60-60

12 Mths 5:3-0-0  1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Summerville Boy 11-07 st-Ibs L
9/4 First Flow 11-04 st-Ibs 10.00L 4:13.77
6/5 First Flow 11-05 st-Ibs 20.00L 4:18.
13/2 First Flow 10-12 st-Ibs 4.00L 3:55.9

8/1 Coolanly 11-02 st-lbs 6.25L 4:07.7
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I3 GETABIRD

6 year old b unknown

Sire Getaway Dam Fern Bird

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Ricci

Colours Pink, light green spots, pink sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track

UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy

%90]: 6 PUNC Sat13Janl8 2m CLINvH Heavy

1of12 PUNC Sun10Decl7 2m 4f CLMdH Heavy

lof4 GOWR Thu26Janl7 2m CLNHF Soft

1of1l FAIR  Sun4Decl6 2m CLNHF Soft
I3 GOLDEN JEFFREY

5 year old b unknown

Sire Soldier Hollow Dam Ange Doree

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Jo Tracey

Colours Black and white diamonds, emerald green sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track

UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy

%901‘ 7 NEWC Sat3Marl® 2m Of 56y CLANHF Synth

110f 16 CHEL Sat 18Novl7 2m 5f 26y CL3HcpH Soft

20f14 MUSS Wed 8Novl7 1m 7f 124y CLANVH Good

4of4 CHEL Sat280ctl7 2m 0f 87y CL2H Good
_ 3 KALASHNIKOV

) 5year old br unknown

Sire Kalanisi Dam Fairy Lane
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Paul Murphy

Trainer W P Mullins
Jockey R Walsh 161.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4828m

Career 6:5-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Barrier
Prizemoney $72,221
W&P% 83-83

12 Mths 3:2-0-0  1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:3-0-0
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:3-0-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Jockey

R Walsh 11-07
st-Ibs

M P W Mullins 11-02
st-Ibs

P Townend 11-12
st-Ibs

M P W Mullins 11-12
st-Ibs

M P W Mullins 11-09
st-Ibs

Trainer | Jardine
Jockey C O'Farrell 161.0kg
Win Range 3216m - 3462m

Career 16:5-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Summerville Boy 11-07 st-Ibs L

evens Getabird 11-02 st-Ibs 9.00L 4:05.
2/5 Getabird 11-12 st-lbs 7.00L 5:19.5
1/10 Getabird 11-12 st-lbs 1.25L 4:05.5

8/11 Getabird 11-09 st-Ibs 12.00L 3:48.9

Barrier
Prizemoney $27,486
W&P% 31-44

12 Mths 15:4-1-0 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 3:2-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Offarrell 11—|%7 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R Chapman  11-04 15/8 Something Brewing 10-10 st-Ibs 10.50L
st-lbs 3516
R Chapman 11—|%7 33/1 Coole Cody 11-11 st-lbs L 5:25.8
st-lbs
R Chapman  11-12 10/3 Beyond The Clouds 11-05 st-Ibs 8.00L
st-1bs 3:385
T Scudamore 10#)2 14/1 Twobeelucky 10-12 st-lbs 7.25L 4:02.4
st-lbs
Trainer Miss Amy Murphy Barrier
Jockey Jack Quinlan 161.0kg Prizemoney $195,424

Colours Purple and yellow diabolo, yellow sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
20f19 CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy
1of24 NEWB Sat 10Febl8 2m 0Of 69y CL1HcpH Soft
20f5 SAND Sat6Janl8  2m CLINVH Heavy
1of8 DONC Sat2Decl7  2m 0f 128y CLANVHNHF  Soft
1of16 WETH Sat4Novl7 2m CL3NvH Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
J Quinlan

J Quinlan
J Quinlan
J Quinlan

J Quinlan

Win Range 3219m - 3336m

Career 5:4-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:4-2-0

W&P% 80-100

12 Mths 6:4-2-0  1st Up 22-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:4-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-07
st-lbs
11-05
st-lbs
11-07
st-lbs
11-04
st-lbs
11-00
st-Ibs

Summerville Boy 11-07 st-Ibs L
8/1 Kalashnikov 11-05 st-lbs 4.50L 4:09.75
2/1 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-lbs 4.00L 4:03.6
4/7 Kalashnikov 11-04 st-Ibs 10.00L 4:06.5

4/1 Kalashnikov 11-00 st-Ibs 10.00L 4:01.1
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i [l LOSTINTRANSLATION

Trainer C L Tizzard Barrier
Jockey R M Power 161.0kg Prizemoney $13,452

(d ) ) 6yearoldbunknown Win Range 3282m W&P% 20-60
xj _\:/ Sire Flemensfirth Dam Falika
3;532;’%’;;?2:’% dyer Career 5:1-2-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, dark biue braces Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy R M Power 11-|(t))7 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-Ibs L
19 st-lbs
6of 6 HAYD Sat20Janl8 1m 7f 144y CLINvH Heavy H Cobden 11-|(t))4 7/2 First Flow 11-04 st-lbs 35.25L 4:13.77
st-Ibs

1of13 NEWB FrilDecl7  2m0f 69y CL3MdHNHF  Soft

R M Power 11-00

9/4 Lostintranslation 11-00 st-lbs 3.50L 3:57.9
st-lbs

20f9  NEWB Thu9Novl7 2m 0f 69y CLANVH Soft R M Power 10]%)2 5/24C0I?i2mantakinforgan 10-12 st-lbs 2.25L
st-Ibs 02,
20f14 CHEP Sat140ctl7 2m CLANVHNHF Soft R M Power 10]%)2 11/24%¥r%amite Dollars 10-12 st-lbs 2.00L
st-Ibs 105,
Trainer G Elliott Barrier

. [EJ MENGLI KHAN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Danielli

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star, armlets and star on cap

"

Jockey J W Kennedy 161.0kg
Win Range 1678m - 3219m

Prizemoney $164,984
W&P% 36-57

Career 14:5-2-1 12 Mths 6:3-1-1  1stUp 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 8:3-1-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Jockey 7:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f19 CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy J W Kennedy 11—|(l))7 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs

20f6  PUNC Sat13Jan18 2m CLINVH Heavy D N Russell 11—|(l))8 7/4 Getabird 11-02 st-lbs 9.00L 4:05.
st-lbs

UPLof 7 LEOP  Wed 27Decl7 2m CLINVH Soft JW Kennedy  11-07 evens Whiskey Sour 11-07 st-lbs L 4:00.5

st-lbs

1of7 FAIR  Sun3Decl7 2m CLINVH Soft J W Kennedy 11—|(l))7 evens Mengli Khan 11-07 st-Ibs 5.50L 4:00.5
st-Ibs
1of6 NAVA Sun12Novl7 2m CLINVH Heavy J W Kennedy 10—|%)2 5/4 Mengli Khan 10-12 st-lbs 4.00L 4:14.7
st-Ibs
n PAI.OMA BI.UE Trainer H de Bromhead Barrier
Jockey D N Russell 161.0kg Prizemoney $68,649

6 year old br unknown

Sire Stowaway Dam Court Leader

Breeder Unknown

Owners C Jones

Colours Maroon and white stripes, maroon cap, white hoop

Win Range 3219m W&P% 33-100

Career 6:2-2-2 12 Mths 6:1-2-2  1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:2-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 5:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy D NRussell — 11-07 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-Ibs L

%901‘ 11 LEOP Sun4Febl8 2m CLINVH Soft D N Russell ftllll)g 16/1 Samcro 11-10 st-lbs 9.25L 4:08.7
1of14 LEOP  Tue 26Decl7 2m CLMdH Soft D N Russell ftllll)s 4/1 Paloma Blue 11-12 st-Ibs 2.00L 3:58.5
20f22 PUNC Wed 29Nov17 2m CLMdH Heavy D N Russell il:llé 4/114§ﬁ§8des Are Trumps 11-09 st-Ibs 0.20L
30f12 NAAS Sat1INovl7 2m 3f CLMdH Heavy D N Russell itllll)i 7/45|;l)g§t Destination 11-12 st-Ibs 13.75L

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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SAXO0 JACK

8 year old b unknown

Sire King's Best Dam Gamma

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mike Harris Racing Club & Partner

Colours Yellow, black diamond, chevrons on sleeves

!
G

Race Details Track

UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy

111901‘ 8 WOLV Mon 26Feb18 1m 4f 51y CL5Hcp Synth

50f5 KEMP Sun220ctl7 2m CLINvH Good

20f12 BANG Wed 40ctl7 2m Of 145y CLANVH Soft

lof6 NEWT Sat2Sepl7  2m 0f 167y CLANVH Good
SHARJAH

5 year old b unknown

Sire Doctor Dino Dam Saaryeh

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Ricci

Colours Pink, light green spots, pink sleeves, light green cap

"

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy
%901‘ 11 LEOP  Sun4Ffebl8 2m CLINVH Soft
UPL of 7 LEOP  Wed 27Dec17 2m CLINVH Soft
l1of5 GOWR Sat25Novl7 2m CLNvH Heavy
10f19 GOWR Fri29Sepl7 2m CLMdH Heavy

1¥4 SHOAL BAY

5 year old b unknown

Slre Gold Well Dam Ring Hill
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs R J Skan

Colours Light blue and royal blue diabolo, light blue sleeves and cap

PN

G

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy
%901‘ 10 KEMP Sat24Febl8 2m CLINVH Good
40f8 CHEL Fril5Decl7 2m 0f 179y CL3NVHNHF  Soft

10f12 TAUN Thu 16Novl7 2m 3f CL4AMdH Good
lof6 WORC Thu120ctl7 2m CL6NHF Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $15,558
W&P% 15-38

Trainer Mrs S Leech
Jockey Sean Houlihan 161.0kg
Win Range 2012m - 3371m

Career 26:4-3-3 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1st Up 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-1-3  Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Houlihan 11-|(t))7 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-|(t))6 5 25/1 Inn The Bull 09-07 st-Ibs 7.50L 2:39.28
st-Ibs
P J Brennan 11-|(t))0 33/1 Amour de Nuit 11-00 st-Ibs 27.25L 3:43.68
st-Ibs
P J Brennan 11-|(t))5 4/1 Bedrock 11-05 st-Ibs 8.00L 4:05.9
st-Ibs
PJBrennan  10-12 7/1 Saxo Jack 10-12 st-Ibs 2.00L 3:55.2
st-Ibs
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Jockey P Townend 161.0kg Prizemoney $27,030

Win Range 2500m - 3219m W&P% 30-60

Career 10:3-2-1 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Townend 11—|%7 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
P Townend 11—|%9 4/1 Samcro 11-10 st-lbs 14.25L 4:08.7
st-lbs
M P W Mullins 11—|%7 8/1 Whiskey Sour 11-07 st-lbs L 4:00.5
st-lbs
P Townend 11—|%9 13/8 Sharjah 11-09 st-Ibs 4.00L 4:39.2
st-lbs
R Walsh 11-07 evens Sharjah 11-07 st-lbs 5.00L 4:04.7
st-lbs
Trainer C L Tizzard Barrier
Jockey T Scudamore 161.0kg Prizemoney $9,620

Win Range 3219m - 3823m W&P% 50-50

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0 1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

T Scudamore  11-07 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-Ibs L

H Cobden ftll(l))s 10/1 Global Citizen 11-02 st-lbs 27.00L 3:47.1
T Scudamore ftll(l))z 14/1 Western Ryder 11-04 st-lbs 8.75L 4:24.3
T Scudamore ff)'?ﬁ 6/1 Shoal Bay 10-12 st-Ibs 6.00L 4:39.05

R Johnson i{):llé 5/4 Shoal Bay 10-12 st-lbs 2.50L 3:40.2
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52 FE] SIMPLY THE BETTS

,\] {, ' 5yearold b unknown

'-.’_W Sire Arcadio Dam Crimson Flower

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kate & Andrew Brooks

Colours Light blue, red braces, white sleeves, red armlets,
quartered cap

Race Details
UPLof CHEL

19
20f5 MUSS
KEMP

Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh

1m 7f 124y CL2NvH
Tue 26Decl7 2m CL2NvH

2m 0f 69y CL3MdHNHF
Sat 30Sepl7 2m Of 148y CL6NHF

Sun 4Feb18
40f 8

30f13
1of11

NEWB Fri 1Decl7

MARK

SLATE HOUSE

' 6year old b unknown
./ Sire Presenting Dam Bay Pearl
Breeder Unknown
Owners Eric Jones, Geoff Nicholas, John Roman

Colours Red, yellow triple diamond, white sleeves, red armlets

CHEL
CHEL
ASCO
CHEL
CHEL

O

S

Tue 13Mar18 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh
Sat 27Jan18  2m 4f 56y CLINVH
Fri 22Decl7  1m 7f 152y CLINVH
Sun 19Nov17 2m 0f 87y CLINVH
Fri 270ctl7  2m 0f 87y CL3MdH

SUMMERVILLE BOY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Sandmason Dam Suny House
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R S Brookhouse

Colours Light blue, pink chevrons, light blue sleeves, light blue cap, pink star

Race Details
10f19 CHEL

1of5 SAND
30f8 CHEL
20f5 CHEL
20f9 STRA

Tue 13Marl18 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh
Sat6Janl8  2m CLINVH

Fri 15Decl7  2m Of 179y CL3NVHNHF
Sun 19Nov17 2m Of 87y CLINvH

Sat 210ctl7  2m Of 70y CLAMdHNHF

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer H Whittington
Jockey Sean Bowen 161.0kg
Win Range 3354m

Career 4:1-1-1

light blue and red Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0
Track  Jockey
Heavy S Bowen 11-07
st-lbs
Soft S Bowen 10-12
st-lbs
Soft B J Cooper 11-00
st-lbs
Soft H Bannister ~ 11-00
st-lbs
Good  BJ Cooper 11-00
st-lbs

Trainer C L Tizzard
Jockey Harry Cobden 161.0kg
Win Range 3298m - 4828m

Career 6:3-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

Track  Jockey

Heavy H Cobden 11-07
st-Ibs

Heavy H Cobden 11-10
st-lbs

Soft H Cobden 11-05
st-Ibs

Soft H Cobden 11-00
st-Ibs

Good R M Power 11-00
st-lbs

Trainer T R George
Jockey N D Fehily 161.0kg
Win Range 3215m - 3420m

Career 5:2-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:2-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner

Track  Jockey

Heavy N D Fehily 11-07
st-Ibs

Heavy N D Fehily 11-07
st-lbs

Soft N D Fehily 10-12
st-Ibs

Soft A P Heskin 11-00
st-Ibs

Soft A P Heskin 11-06
st-lbs

Barrier
Prizemoney $11,158
W&P% 25-75

12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Summerville Boy 11-07 st-lbs L
11/233%¥80nd The Clouds 11-06 st-bs 0.30L
3/1 If The Cap Fits 11-08 st-Ibs 14.00L 4:00.5
4/1 Lostintranslation 11-00 st-Ibs 6.75L 3:57.9

7/4 Simply The Betts 11-00 st-lbs 1.75L 4:09.9

Barrier
Prizemoney $40,555
W&P% 50-50

12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Summerville Boy 11-07 st-Ibs L
9/1 Santini 11-05 st-lbs 34.25L 5:24.3
4/1392i6mantakinforgan 11-00 st-lbs 7.75L
5/2 Slafe House 11-00 st-lbs 0.75L 4:09.6

5/4 Slate House 11-00 st-lbs 3.25L 4:03.1

Barrier
Prizemoney $73,691
W&P% 40-100

12 Mths 6:3-2-1 1stUp 21-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

$10 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-lbs L

8/1 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-lbs 4.00L 4:03.6
9/4 Western Ryder 11-04 st-Ibs 5.75L 4:24.3
16/1 Slate House 11-00 st-Ibs 0.75L 4:09.6

5/4 Mr One More 11-06 st-Ibs 0.75L 4:13.6
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US AND TH EM Trainer Joseph P O'Brien Barrier
_ \ Jockey J J Slevin 161.0kg Prizemoney $44,218
[ & | 5 year old b unknown Win Range 3219m W&P% 33-83
Sk Sire Stowaway Dam Manorville ’
Breeder Unknown . Career 6:2-2-1 12 Mths7:2-2-1 1stUp 20-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Owners Melbourne 10 Racing Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 H 42-2-0
Colours Orange, dark blue sleeves, light blue diamonds, dark blue cap, light blue irm UU-U- ?0 YT oft ZU-U- eavy 4.2-2-
diamonds Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy JJSlevin 11—|%7 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-lbs L
19 st-lbs
20f4 LIME  Thu28Decl7 2m CL1H Heavy KM Donoghue 11—|(tJ)3 9/2 Duca De Thaix 10-13 st-Ibs 2.50L 4:23.
st-lbs
lof4 PUNC Sun10Decl7 2m CLNvH Heavy JJSlevin 11—|(tJ)0 3/1 Us And Them 11-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 4:13.6
st-lbs
10f23 CORK Sun19Novl7 2m CLMdH Heavy JJ Slevin 11—|(tJ)7 10/1 Us And Them 11-07 st-lbs L 4:23.3
st-lbs
30f15 THUR Thu 260ctl7 2m CLNHF Soft M D O'connor 11—&)0 13/8 Gran Geste 11-10 st-Ibs 5.50L 3:55.4
st-lbs
= Trainer W Greatrex Barrier
|
) WESTERN RYDER Jockey R Johnson 161.0kg Prizemoney $81,984
\ g_ye%i/rv Olg b unk[;wwns Win Range 3157m - 3382m W&P% 36-73
L ire Westerner Dam Seesea
: Breeder Unknown A3 1. . 9.0-
Owners Albatross Club/bryan Drew & Friends :a ree(; g 16403 ! 22 I\lclltl;.s18(.)211 1 ;stﬂUg 23'3101 0 ﬁnd Up2.21.20000
Colours White, black and white halved sleeves, yellow cap, white spots irm UU-U- ?0 e oft b:2-5- eavy Z.1-U-
Jockey 6:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy R Johnson 11-|(t))7 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-Ibs L
19 st-lbs
20f6  HUNT Thu8Febl8 2m 3f 137y CLINvH Soft R Johnson 11-|(t))4 7/2 Vinndication 11-04 st-Ibs 3.25L 5:02.5
st-Ibs
40of 5 SAND Sat6Janl8  2m CLINvH Heavy R Johnson 11-|(t))7 7/4450%rg1merville Boy 11-07 st-Ibs 31.00L
st-Ibs 03.
1of8 CHEL Fri15Decl7 2m0f 179y CL3NVHNHF  Soft R Johnson 11-|(t))4 5/2 Western Ryder 11-04 st-lbs 2.00L 4:24.3
st-lbs
1of15 CHEP Wed 22Nov17 2m CL4NVH Heavy R Johnson 10]%)2 8/13 Western Ryder 10-12 st-lbs 3.00L 4:11.2
st-lbs
DAME ROSE Trainer Richard Hobson Barrier
Jockey Jonathan Burke 154.0kg Prizemoney $77,946
g_yea'\rl Otld b k”Bk”O‘ﬁ” . Win Range 3263m - 3410m W&P% 44-56
ire Network Dam lle Rose
Breeder Unknown Career 94-0-1 12 Mths83-0-1 1stUp3:2:0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Quners Mr Carl Hinchy Firm00-0-0  Good 2100 Soft5:2-0-1  Heavy 2:1-0-0
Colours Beige, grey epaulets Irm L= 0od Z.1-0- Ot 5:2-4 eavy 2.0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy J Burke 11—|(l))0 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-lbs L
19 st-lbs
4of6 DONC Sat27Janl8 2m 0f 128y CL1H Soft D N Russell 11—|(l))2 11/2 Maria's Benefit 11-02 st-Ibs 9.00L 4:04.49
st-Ibs
UPL of 6 NEWB Sat 30Decl7 2m 4f 118y CLINvH Heavy H Skelton 11—|(l))0 3/1 Poetic Rhythm 11-07 st-lbs L 5:25.55
st-Ibs
l1of6 NEWB Sat2Decl7  2m Of 69y CLINvH Soft R Johnson 11—|(l))0 5/1 Dame Rose 11-00 st-lbs 9.00L 3:57.7
st-Ibs
30of6  NEWB Thu9Novl7 2m Of 69y CL2NvH Soft D Cook 11—|(l))3 7/2 Cap Soleil 10-12 st-lbs 11.50L 3:57.9
st-Ibs

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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2 ] KHUDHA

[« ) 4yearoldb unknown
mrl__é/’ Sire Helmet Dam Seeking Dubai

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Barry Connell

Colours Yellow, dark blue sash, dark blue cap, yellow star
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllnvh Heavy
19
40f24 FAIR  Sat27Janl8 2m CLMdH Heavy
50f19 LEOP Wed 27Decl7 2m CLMdH Soft
50f5 FAIR  Sun3Decl7 2mCLIH Soft
1of5 CURR Sat10Junl7 1m 4f CLHcp Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $12,910
W&P% 10-20

Trainer A Fleming
Jockey D F 0'Regan 153.0kg
Win Range 2414m

Career 10:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

DFO'regan  10-13 Summerville Boy 11-07 st-Ibs L

D F O'regan ﬂ)l% 2/1 Play The Game 11-10 st-lbs 30.00L 4:17.3
D F O'regan itll(t))g 16/1 Mr Adjudicator 11-00 st-Ibs 14.75L 4:05.4
D F O'regan ﬂ)l(t))é 25/1 Espoir D'Allen 10-13 st-Ibs 33.00L 4:18.8
N G Mccullagh 35'5’2 2 6/1 Khudha 08-04 st-Ibs 12.00L 2:44.89

st-Ibs
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Race 2 Racing Post Arkle Challenge Trophy Novices' Chase (Grade 1) 1m 7f UK: 2:10 pm

199y
Prize $321,865. 1st $186,338. 2nd $69,923. 3rd $35,010. 4th $17,441. 5th $8,769. 6th $4,384. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:10 am
For: 5YO plus. QLD: 12:10 am
NT: 11:40 pm
SA:12:40 am
WA: 10:10 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Brain Power (IRE) Nico de Boinville N J Henderson 2xx1s59s11 14:6-1-1  $237.814 43% 57% 158
2. Footpad (FR) R Walsh W P Mullins 1111534242 18:8-3-3  $395,768 44% 78% 158
3. Petit Mouchoir (FR) D N Russell H de Bromhead x2s1s311x3 15:6-3-3  $482,171 40% 80% 158
4. Robinshill (IRE) Sam Twiston-Davies N A Twiston-Davies xx11xxs000 21:6-3-1 $72,714  29%  48% 158
5. Saint Calvados (FR) Aidan Coleman H Whittington x111s61s11 7:6-0-0 $66,580 86% 86% 158

Race 2 Racing Post Arkle Challenge Trophy Novices' Chase (Grade 1): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

| williamhil_| Cetentan g 1

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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® [N BRAIN POWER

7 year old b unknown

Barrier
Prizemoney $237,814

Trainer N J Henderson
Jockey Nico de Boinville 158.0kg

fa ) 1 o . Win Range 3157m - 3621m W&P% 43-57
x.;j,_. wr Sire Kalanisi Dam Blonde Ambition
Breeder Unknown Career 14:6-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1stUp 6:3-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Owners Mr Michael Buckley . . . )
Colours White, black cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 13:5-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
' Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20of5 CHEL Tue 13Marl8 1m 7f 199y Cllnvch Heavy N D Boinville 11-|(t))4 Footpad 11-04 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
UPLof 5 ASCO Sat20Jan18 2m 0f 167y CL1Ch Soft N D Boinville 11-|(t))7 7/2 Un De Sceaux 11-07 st-lbs L 4:26.7
st-lbs
UPLof 5 SAND  Sat9Decl7  1m 7f 119y CLINvCh Soft D J Mullins 11-|(t))2 15/8 Sceau Royal 11-02 st-lbs L 3:53.4
st-Ibs
1of4 KEMP Mon 27Nov17 2m 2f CL4NvCh Soft D J Mullins 11-|(t))0 1/2 Brain Power 11-00 st-lbs 28.00L 4:33.7
st-lbs
50f10 PUNC Fri 28Aprl7  2m CLIH Soft D J Mullins 11]%)2 13/2 Wicklow Brave 11-12 st-lbs 3.25L 3:49.9
st-lbs
n FOOTPAD Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Jockey R Walsh 158.0kg Prizemoney $395,768
6 year old b unknown Win Range 3199m - 3900m W&P% 44-78
" Sire Creachadoir Dam Willamina
Breeder Unknown Career 188-3-3 12 Mths 6:4-0-1 1stUp4:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Owners Mr Simon Munir/mr Isaac Souede Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 11:4-2-1 H 5:4-0-1
Colours Emerald green, dark green sleeves, dark green cap, emerald green spots rm L= ooa 2.0-1- 0 e eavy >:a-u-
Jockey 7:4-0-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
l1of5 CHEL Tue13Marl8 1m 7f 199y Cllnvch Heavy R Walsh 11—|%4 $2.1 Footpad 11-04 st-lbs L
st-lbs
lof5 LEOP Sat3Febl8  2m 1f CLINvCh Soft P Townend 11#}0 4/9 Footpad 11-10 st-lbs 5.00L 4:13.9
st-lbs
1of5 LEOP Tue26Decl7 2m 1f CLINvCh Soft P Townend 11#}2 4/6 Footpad 11-12 st-lbs 11.00L 4:13.6
st-lbs
l1of6 NAVA Sun12Novl7 2m 1f CLCh Heavy D A Jacob 11#}2 4/6 Footpad 11-12 st-Ibs 11.00L 4:39.6
st-lbs
30f12 PUNC Thu 27Aprl7 3m CLIH Soft D A Jacob 11—|%9 9/16%T9‘Whatimeanharry 11-10 st-Ibs 18.25L
st-lbs UL
- Trainer H de Bromhead Barrier
f
n PETIT MOUCHOIR Jockey D N Russell 158.0kg Prizemoney $482,171

7 year old gr unknown

Sire Al Namix Dam Arnette

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star, armlets and star on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 5 CHEL  Tue 13Marl8 1m 7f 199y Cllnvch Heavy
20f5 LEOP Sat3Febl8  2m 1f CLINvCh Soft
1of11 PUNC Wed 180ctl7 2m 0Of 40y CLCh Soft
30f11 CHEL Tue 14Marl7 2m 0f 87y CLIH Soft
lof4 LEOP Sun29Janl7 2m CLIH Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 3219m - 4828m W&P% 40-80

Career 15:6-3-3 12 Mths 4:1-1-1 1stUp 6:4-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 11:5-3-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D N Russell  11-04 Footpad 11-04 st-Ibs L

D N Russell ftlul)s 3/1 Footpad 11-10 st-Ibs 5.00L 4:13.9

D N Russell ftlul)s 8/13 Petit Mouchoir 11-12 st-lbs 7.00L 4:05.2
B J Cooper RET 6/1 Buveur D'AVr 11-10 st-bs 7.50L 351

D J Mullins il:lll}z 9/10 Petit Mouchoir 11-10 st-lbs 1.00L 3:41.3
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I3 ROBINSHILL

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Robin Des Champs Dam | Remember It Well
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R J Rexton

Colours Orange, dark green chevrons, orange sleeves, quartered cap

"

Barrier
Prizemoney $72,714
W&P% 29-48

Trainer N A Twiston-Davies
Jockey Sam Twiston-Davies 158.0kg
Win Range 3174m - 3219m

Career 21:6-3-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-0 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-1-1  Soft 7:2-1-0 Heavy 4:1-1-0
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof 5 CHEL  Tue 13Marl8 1m 7f 199y Cllnvch Heavy S Twiston- 11-04 Footpad 11-04 st-Ibs L

UPL of 6 ASCO Sat20Jan18 2m 5f CL2HcpCh Soft ﬁﬂa‘gegaker ﬂ)% 16/1 Acting Lass 10-12 st-lbs L 5:47.6

1of8 LUDL Mon 27Novl7 2m CL3HcpCh Soft M Z Baker fgl(t)); 15/8 Robinshill 12-02 st-Ibs 5.00L 4:06.8

1of7 LUDL Thu9Novl7 2m CL3NvHcpCh Good M Z Baker ftll(t))g 5/2 Robinshill 11-08 st-lbs 5.00L 3:58.6

UPLof 6 LUDL  Thu 260ctl7 2m CL3NvHcpCh Good  J Bargary il:OE 9/1 Darebin 10-13 st-lbs L 3:52.57

L2 [F SAINT CALVADOS Jokey Aidan Cleman 15304 SEi—

,\] {l 5 year old b unknown

kel Sire Saint Des Saints Dam Lamorrese
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr A Brooks

Colours Light blue, red braces, white sleeves, red armlets, light blue and red
quartered cap

Win Range 3268m - 3599m W&P% 86-86

Career 7:6-0-0 12 Mths 6:4-0-0 1stUp 3:3-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:4-0-0 Heavy 3:2-0-0
Jockey 4:3-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof 5 CHEL  Tue 13Marl8 1m 7f 199y Cllnvch Heavy A Coleman 11-04 Footpad 11-04 st-Ibs L

1of4 WARW Sat10Febl8 2m Of 54y CLINvCh Soft A Coleman ﬂ)lg 4/9 Saint Calvados 10-12 st-Ibs 22.00L 4:08.26
lof4 NEWB Wed 17Jan18 2m 0f 92y CLINvHcpCh  Soft A Coleman itll(t))g 5/4 Saint Calvados 11-08 st-Ibs 10.00L 4:12.1

lof4 NEWB Sat30Decl7 2m 0f 92y CL3NvHcpCh ~ Heavy A Coleman itll(t))g 7/4 Saint Calvados 11-08 st-lbs 9.00L 4:18.05

60of 10 AUTE Sat 29Aprl7 2m 3f 85y CLH Heavy J Ricou E{):OE De Bon Coeur 10-07 st-lIbs 25.25L 4:42.68

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Race 3 Ultima Handicap Chase (Grade 3) 3m 1f UK: 2:50 pm

Prize $202,314. 1st $117,127. 2nd $43,951. 3rd $22,006. 4th $10,962. 5th $5,512. 6th $2,756. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:50 am
For: 5Y0 plus. QLD:12:50 am
NT: 12:20 am

SA: 1:20 am

WA: 10:50 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Gold Present (IRE) Nico de Boinville N J Henderson xs11sx22s5 14:5-4-0  $215923 36% 64% 166
2. Sizing Codelco (IRE) R M Power C L Tizzard xsx6xs110s 25:4-4-4  $155307 16% 48% 165
3. Yala Enki (FR) Charlie Deutsch Miss V Williams x1x463xs14 25:7-4-4  $277311 28% 60% 163
4. Shantou Flyer (IRE) James Bowen (a3)  Richard Hobson 2222xx5sx2 36:6-11-2  $291,360 17% 53% 163
5.0 0 Seven (IRE) Aidan Coleman N J Henderson x543s545513 17:6-3-2  $142,777 35% 65% 163
6. Vicente (FR) Sam Twiston-Davies P F Nicholls Xsx251x966 26:7-4-3  $523,667 27%  54% 162
1. Beware The Bear (IRE) ) McGrath N J Henderson xsx1s47s11 13:5-3-1  $108911 38% 69% 161
8. Wakanda (IRE) Sean Quinlan Mrs S J Smith x125253x25 29:8-8-2  $414338 28% 62% 159
9. Singlefarmpayment A P Heskin TR George 5x5x252x12 21:4-7-1  $123,99% 19% 57% 156

(GB)

10. Ramses De Teillee (FR) T Scudamore D Pipe x2121223s6 13:3-5-3 $37.867 23% 85% 156
11. Knight Of Noir (IRE)  Nick Scholfield M Blake xs1252113x 21:6-5-2 $51,262  29%  62% 153
12. Coo Star Sivola (FR) Lizzie Kelly (a3) Nick Williams 1142355416 16:3-3-3  $103,227 19% 56% 153
13. Vintage Clouds (IRE)  Danny Cook Mrs S J Smith 32421s7x3x 21:3-10-2  $124253 14% 71% 152
14. Vic De Touzaine (FR) B J Cooper Miss V Williams xxxx1sx22s 16:2-5-3 $59,647 13% 63% 150
15. Minella Daddy (IRE)  Sean Bowen P Bowen x24sx2112s 16:3-7-1  $128580 19% 69% 150
16. Casse Tete (FR) Joshua Moore G L Moore x177s134xs 13:3-2-1 $59,221  23%  46% 149
17. Cogry (GB) Jamie Bargary (a3) N A Twiston-Davies x3x2x15226 35:7-5-5  $266,172 20% 49% 149
18. Eamon An Cnoic (IRE)  David Noonan D Pipe x131xs911s 11:4-2-2 $44,188  36% 73% 148

Race 3 Ultima Handicap Chase (Grade 3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

| williamhil_| Cotenan | age 13

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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2 Y GOLD PRESENT

fl 8 year old br unknown
N j ../ Sire Presenting Dam Ouro Preto
Breeder Unknown

Trainer N J Henderson Barrier
Jockey Nico de Boinville 166.0kg Prizemoney $215,923
Win Range 3822m - 4791m W&P% 36-64

Career 14:5-4-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1stUp 7:2-3-0  2nd Up 5:2-1-0
Owners Mr and Mrs J D Cotton Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 8:4-3-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, purple hoops and armlets, hooped cap i L:0-4- oog bl-L- ot 64-3- eavy U0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy N D Boinville 11]%)2 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-lbs L
18 st-Ibs

1of14 ASCO Sat23Decl7 2m 7f180y CL1HcpCh Soft
1of12 NEWB Sat2Decl7  2m 6f 93y CL2HcpCh Soft

N D Boinville  11-03
N D Boinville  11-10

17/2 Gold Present 11-03 st-Ibs 3.00L 6:09.4
st-lbs

13/2 Gold Present 11-10 st-Ibs 0.30L 5:37.
st-lbs

UPLof AINT  Fri7Aprl7  2m 5f CLIHcpChNHF Good  J Mcgrath 10]%)1 12/1 Ultragold 10-05 st-lbs L 5:28.1
29 st-lbs
20f20 CHEL Tue 14Marl7 2m 4f 78y CLINvHcpCh  Soft J Mcgrath 11-|(t))7 14/1 Tully East 11-08 st-lbs 1.25L 5:11.
st-lbs
n SIZING CODEI.CO Trainer C L Tizzard Barrier
Jockey R M Power 165.0kg Prizemoney $155,307
, 9yearoldbunknown Win Range 3219m - 5020m W&P% 16-48
Sire Flemensfirth Dam La Zingarella
Breeder Unknown A 9. 1.0 9.9
s A Pots e Covr 544 L1MIST200 I OLOL  IndpE221
Colours Emerald green, yellow chevron and sleeves, red cap i LH-U- ooa AL oft L/we=3- cavy .11
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy R M Power 11#}1 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-lbs L
18 st-Ibs

UPLof AINT Sat9Decl7  3m 1f 188y CLIHcpCh Heavy TJO'brien 11-09 25/1 Blaklion 11-06 st-lbs L 7:17.7

60f8 CHEL Sat18Novl7 3m 3f 71y CL1HcpCh Soft
UPLof CHEP Sat140ctl7 2m 7f 131y CL2HcpCh Soft
1of13 PUNC Sat29Aprl7 3m 0f 120y CLHcpCh Soft

1 [E¥ YALA ENKI

{ 1) 8yearold b unknown
N {__kf/’ Sire Nickname Dam Cadiane
: Breeder Unknown
Owners Hills of Ledbury (Aga)
Colours Yellow, royal blue spots

B J Cooper 11-04
B J Cooper 11-12
RM Power  11-10

st-lbs
14/1 Perfect Candidate 10-12 st-Ibs 30.25L

st-lbs 7311

12/1 Rock The Kasbah 10-08 st-lbs L 6:06.8

st-lbs

4/1 Sizing Codelco 11-10 st-lbs 3.50L 6:33.3

st-lbs

Trainer Miss V Williams Barrier
Jockey Charlie Deutsch 163.0kg Prizemoney $277,311
Win Range 3599m - 5721m W&P% 28-60

Career 25:7-4-4 12 Miths 9:2-0-1 1stUp 7:2-2-1  2nd Up 6:2-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 16:4-3-2 Heavy 6:3-0-1
Jockey 9:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy  C Deutsch 11-|(l))9 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-lbs L
18 st-lbs

1of8 HAYD Sat17Febl8 3m 4f97y CL1IHcpChNHF Heavy C Deutsch 10-11

UPLof SAND Sat 3Febl8

3m 0f 37y CL2HcpCh Soft
12

40f13 HAYD Sat20Jan18 3m 1f 125y CL1HcpCh Heavy  C Deutsch 11-04

60f14 ASCO Sat23Decl7 2m 7f180y CL1HcpCh Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

C Deutsch 11-12

C Deutsch 11-05

8/1 Yala Enki 10-11 st-Ibs L 8:18.

st-lbs

7/1 Ballydine 10-11 st-Ibs L 6:46.3

st-lbs

0 5/1 The Dutchman 10-06 st-Ibs 16.00L 7:22.45
st-1bs

0 12/1 Gold Present 11-03 st-Ibs 22.75L 6:09.4
st-1bs
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I} SHANTOU FLYER

8 year old b unknown

Sire Shantou Dam Carrigmorna Flyer
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Carl Hinchy

Colours Beige, grey epaulets

Race Details Track
20f18 CHEL Tue 13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy
20f4 KELS  Thu 15Feb18 2m 7f 96y CL2Ch Heavy
20f14 CHEL Sat27Jan18 2m 4f 166y CL1HcpCh Heavy
20f9 CHEL Mon lJan18 2m 4f 166y CL1IHcpCh Heavy
UPL of 8 WETH  Tue 26Dec17 3m 0f 45y CL1HcpCh Soft
® B 00SEVEN

[4 % 8yearoldbunknown
xrl__J/ Sire Flemensfirth Dam Kestral Heights

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Christopher Hanbury

Colours Yellow, maroon cap
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy
18
50f14 CHEL Sat27Jan18 2m 4f 166y CL1HcpCh Heavy
40f14 ASCO Sat23Decl7 2m 7f 180y CL1HcpCh Soft
30f8 NEWB FrilDecl7  2m 3f 187y CL2HcpCh Soft
40f29 AINT  Fri7Aprl7 ~ 2m 5f CLIHcpChNHF Good

" 9yearold b unknown

"/ Sire Dom Alco Dam Ireland

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Trevor Hemmings

Colours Emerald green and yellow (quartered), white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy
:Lll%’L of CHEP Sat6Janl8  3m 5f 110y CLIHcpChNHF Heavy
%Oof 8 CHEL Sat18Novl7 3m 3f 71y CL1HcpCh Soft
10f30 AYR  Sat22Aprl7 3m 7f 176y CLIHcpChNHF Good
%’L of AINT Sat8Aprl7  4m 2f 74y CLIHcpChNHF  Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $291,360
W&P% 17-53

Trainer Richard Hobson
Jockey James Bowen 163.0kg
Win Range 4175m - 4901m

Career 36:6-11-2 12 Mths 8:0-4-0 1st Up 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-3-1 Soft 19:2-5-1 Heavy 9:1-3-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Bowen 11-|(t))9 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Burke 11-|(t))4 10/11 Big River 10-09 st-lbs 4.50L 6:32.75
st-Ibs
J Bowen 11]%)1 10/1 Frodon 11-12 st-Ibs 17.00L 5:30.5
st-Ibs
M Bastyan 11-&)0 8/1 Ballyhill 10-05 st-Ibs 1.75L 5:37.1
st-lbs
J Reveley 11-12 10/1 Get On The Yager 10-07 st-lbs L 6:48.6
st-lbs
Trainer N J Henderson Barrier
Jockey Aidan Coleman 163.0kg Prizemoney $142,777
Win Range 3128m - 4791m W&P% 35-65
Career 17:6-3-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1stUp 5:3-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 10:5-2-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Coleman 11—|%9 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-bs L
st-lbs
N D Boinville 11#}0 7/1 Frodon 11-12 st-Ibs 20.50L 5:30.5
st-lbs
D A Jacob 11]%9 11/1 Gold Present 11-03 st-lbs 11.00L 6:09.4
st-lbs
N D Boinville 11#}2 6/1 Oldgrangewood 11-05 st-lbs 1.75L 5:00.
st-lbs
N D Boinville  11-07 12/1 Ultragold 10-05 st-lbs 7.25L 5:28.1
st-lbs
Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier
Jockey Sam Twiston-Davies 162.0kg Prizemoney $523,667

Win Range 4023m - 6397m W&P% 27-54

Career 26:7-4-3 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 11:2-3-2  2nd Up 8:4-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:4-0-1 Soft 16:3-2-2 Heavy 3:0-2-0
Jockey 15:6-1-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 6:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

S Twiston- 11-08 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-Ibs L

davies st-lbs

S Twiston- 11-12 22/1 Raz De Maree 11-01 st-Ibs L 8:14.1

davies st-Ibs

H Cobden 10-10 9/2 Perfect Candidate 10-12 st-lbs 0.30L
st-Ibs 7311

S Twiston- 11-10 9/1 Vicente 11-10 st-Ibs 0.30L 8:05.5

davies st-Ibs

B Hughes 10-”1)0 16/1 One For Arthur 10-11 st-lbs L 9:02.8
st-Ibs
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BEWARE THE BEAR

8 year old b unknown

Sire Shantou Dam Native Bid
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G B Barlow

"

Colours Royal blue, red and royal blue striped sleeves, black and red hooped cap

Trainer N J Henderson Barrier
Jockey J McGrath 161.0kg Prizemoney $108,911
Win Range 4656m - 4818m W&P% 38-69

Career 13:5-3-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 6:2-2-1  2nd Up 6:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 7:3-2-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 7:4-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy J Mcgrath 11-|(t))7 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-lbs L

18 st-lbs

UPLof CHEP Sat6Janl8  3m 5f 110y CLIHcpChNHF Heavy J Mcgrath 11]%)0 11/1 Raz De Maree 11-01 st-lbs L 8:14.1

20 st-lbs

1of8 NEWC Sat2Decl7 2m 7f9ly CL1HcpCh Soft S Bowen 11-|(t))7 11/46%e7v§2re The Bear 11-07 st-lbs 2.25L
st-lbs 7.

40f12 AYR
70f18 CHEL Tue 14Marl7 3m 7f 170y CLINVChNHF = Soft

WAKANDA
/Fl\ 9 year old b unknown

k-jL__vj Sire Westerner Dam Chanson Indienne
Breeder Unknown

Sat 22Aprl7  3m 0f 67y CL2NvHepCh - Good ) Mcgrath 11-12

M S Waley-  11-06
cohen

9/26L(§a4bel Des Obeaux 11-12 st-Ibs 7.75L

st-Ibs
9/2 Tiger Roll 11-06 st-lbs 26.75L 8:22.3
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs S J Smith Barrier

Jockey Sean Quinlan 159.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4823m

Prizemoney $414,338
W&P% 28-62

e W1 ol T Lt Sty Greer 9862 12MIsG121 1tUpBz30  Ind 5200
Colours Light blue and yellow (halved), sleeves reversed, light blue and yellow irm U:U-U- 00 i 0 e eavy 5.1-U-
striped cap Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy S Quinlan 11-|(t))5 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-lbs L

18 st-lbs

1of13 DONC Sat27Janl8 3m CL1HcpCh Soft H Brooke 11-|(t))0 8/1 Wakanda 11-00 st-lbs 0.20L 6:09.4

st-Ibs
20f8 WETH Tue 26Decl7 3m 0f 45y CL1HcpCh Soft D Cook 11-|(t))4 7/26G4§t60n The Yager 10-07 st-lbs 0.20L
st-Ibs 48.
50f8 NEWC Sat2Decl7 2m 7f9ly CL1HcpCh Soft D Cook 11-|(t))9 7/26I31%vg2re The Bear 11-07 st-lbs 33.25L
st-Ibs 17.
20f5 KELS  Sat280ctl7 3m 2f 39y CL2HcpCh Good  H Brooke 11]%)0 5/2 As De Mee 11-06 st-Ibs 7.00L 6:49.95
st-Ibs
n SINGLEFARMPAYMENT Trainer T R George Barrier
Jockey A P Heskin 156.0kg Prizemoney $123,996
8 year old b unknown Win Range 4225m - 5080m W&P% 19-57
L Sire Milan Dam Crevamoy
’ Breeder Unknown AT N 1.2, 1.9,
Ounes N Gt & Haddoc Greer 2471 1ZMSGO20 IUpTLIL  IWUpsizg
Colours Dark blue, pink hoop, pink sleeves, dark blue armlets, pink cap irm U:L-L- 00d 0. 1-2- 0 e eavy c..-U-
Jockey 10:1-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

50f18 CHEL Tue 13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy AP Heskin 11—|(l))2 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-lbs L
st-los

UPLof 8 CHEL Sat27Jan18 3m 1f 56y CL1Ch Heavy AP Heskin 11—|(l))0 15/2 Definitly Red 11-06 st-lbs L 6:55.2
st-los

50f14 ASCO Sat23Decl7 2m 7f180y CL1HcpCh Soft

A P Heskin 11-03

5/1 Gold Present 11-03 st-lbs 11.75L 6:09.4
st-lbs

UPLof NEWB Sat2Decl7?  3m 2f CL1HcpCh Soft A P Heskin 10—|(l))8 13/2 Total Recall 10-08 st-lbs L 6:29.

20 st-lbs

20f16 CHEL Sat280ctl7 3m 1f CL2HcpCh Good AP Heskin 11—|(l))4 11/2 Cogry 10-05 st-lbs 4.00L 6:28.4
st-Ibs

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Wi RAMSES DE TEILLEE

6 year old gr unknown

Sire Martaline Dam Princesse D'orton
Breeder Unknown

Owners John White & Anne Underhill

Colours Maroon and yellow diamonds, halved sleeves, yellow cap

"

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy
%80f4 EXET ~ Sun11Feb18 3m 0f 54y CL2Ch Heavy
l1of4 CHEP Fri19anl8 2m 7f 131y CL3NvCh Heavy
20f6  FONT Mon 11Decl7 3m 2f CL3HcpCh Heavy
10of12 CHEP Wed 22Nov17 2m 7f 131y CL4NvHcpCh  Heavy

KNIGHT OF NOIR

1 9year old b unknown

Sire Winged Love Dam At Dawn

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W Clifford

Colours Red, yellow sash, striped sleeves and star on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy
%801‘ 7 CHEP  Tue310ctl7 2m 7f131y CL3NvCh Soft
20f7 WORC Fri29Sepl7 2m 7f CL4NvCh Soft
50f6  CART  Mon 28Augl7 3m 1f 83y CL2HcpH Soft
20f4  WORC Tue18Jull7 2m 7f CL4NvCh Good

- ¥ co0 STAR SIVOLA

' 6 year old b unknown
"/ Sire Assessor Dam Santorine
Breeder Unknown
Owners Babbit Racing

Barrier
Prizemoney $37,867
W&P% 23-85

Trainer D Pipe
Jockey T Scudamore 156.0kg
Win Range 4747m - 4828m

Career 13:3-5-3 12 Mths 9:2-4-1 1st Up 41-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-2 Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 5:2-3-0
Jockey 11:2-4-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Scudamore 11-|(t))2 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
T Scudamore 11-|(t))4 15/8 Elegant Escape 11-04 st-Ibs 13.00L 7:14.
st-Ibs
T Scudamore  11-04 11/8 Ramses De Teillee 11-04 st-lbs 7.00L
st-lbs 6:40.
T Scudamore  12-01 15/8 Get On The Yager 11-06 st-Ibs 7.00L
st-Ibs 7:42.2
T Scudamore  11-11 5/1 Ramses De Teillee 11-11 st-Ibs 17.00L
st-Ibs 6:31.5
Trainer M Blake Barrier
Jockey Nick Scholfield 153.0kg Prizemoney $51,262

Win Range 3822m - 4964m W&P% 29-62

Career 21:6-5-2 12 Mths 9:3-2-1 1stUp 41-1-0  2nd Up 41-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-2-1 Soft 11:2-3-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N Scholfield 10#)3 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-bs L
st-lbs
T Scudamore 11—|%0 7/2 Knight Of Noir 11-00 st-Ibs 3.50L 6:16.9
st-lbs
N D Fehily 10#)2 7/1 Ballymalin 10-12 st-lbs 0.50L 5:47.6
st-lbs
N D Fehily 11#}2 7/2 Tawseef 10-00 st-Ibs 19.25L 6:18.9
st-lbs
N D Fehily 10-12 4/7 Black Corton 11-05 st-bs 13.00L 5:47.8
st-lbs
Trainer Nick Williams Barrier
Jockey Lizzie Kelly 153.0kg Prizemoney $103,227

Colours Royal blue, white star, white sleeves, emerald green armlets, royal blue

cap, white star

Race Details Track
10f18 CHEL Tue 13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy
l1of7 EXET  Fri23Febl8 3m Of 54y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft
40of14 CHEL Sat27Janl8 2m 4f 166y CL1HcpCh Heavy
20f4 CHEL Sat16Decl7 2m 4f 166y CL2NvCh Soft
30f4 CHEL Fri17Novl7 2m 4f 78y CL2NvCh Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
L Kelly

L Kelly
L Kelly
L Kelly
L Kelly

Win Range 3822m - 5029m W&P% 19-56

Career 16:3-3-3 12 Mths 7:2-1-1  1stUp 5:0-2-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 10:3-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 12:4-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-2-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

10—&)3 $6 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-lbs L

st-1bs

11—|(l))8 6/4 Coo Star Sivola 11-08 st-Ibs 14.00L 6:40.71
st-1bs

10-07 3/1 Frodon 11-12 st-Ibs 20.50L 5:30.5

st-lbs

11—|(l))0 4/1 Kalondra 11-05 st-Ibs 3.75L 5:28.1

st-lbs

11—|(l))2 12/1 Finian's Oscar 11-10 st-Ibs 6.25L 5:20.8
st-lbs
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- FE] VINTAGE CLOUDS

' 8year old gr unknown
./ Sire Cloudings Dam Rare Vintage
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Trevor Hemmings

Colours Emerald Green and Yellow quartered, White sleeves, Emerald Green cap

Race Details Track
30f18 CHEL Tue 13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy
20f6  WETH Sat3Febl8  3m Of 45y CLINvCh Heavy
40f20 CHEP Sat6Janl8  3m 5f 110y CL1HcpChNHF Heavy
20f6  HAYD Sat25Novl7 2m 5f127y CL2Ch Heavy
10f9 AINT  Sun290ctl7 3m 1f CL3NvHcpCh Soft

£ [ VIC DE TOUZAINE

Jockey
D Cook

D Cook
D Cook
D Cook
D Cook

,\] {, 9 year old gr unknown
noll/ Sire Dom Alco Dam Diana De Vonnas
Breeder Unknown
Owners A Brooks & G Moore
Colours Light blue, red braces, white sleeves, red armlets, light blue and red
quartered cap
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy
18
UPL of 6 WINC Thu 1Febl8  2m 4f 35y CL3HcpChNHF  Heavy
UPL of 9 HAYD Sat 23Decl7 2m 7f CL2HcpCh Heavy
UPLof WINC Sat1INovl7 3m 1f 30y CL1HcpCh Soft
16
10of9 CARL Thu190ctl7 3m 0f 110y CL3HcpCh Soft

' 8 year old b unknown
L% Sire Flemensfirth Dam Old Moon
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Roddy Owen & Paul Fullagar

Trainer Mrs S J Smith
Jockey Danny Cook 152.0kg
Win Range 3319m - 5020m

Barrier
Prizemoney $124,253
W&P% 14-71

Career 21:3-10-2 12 Mths 7:1-2-1 1stUp 4:1-2-1  2nd Up 4:1-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-1 Soft 11:3-3-1 Heavy 6:0-5-0
Jockey 16:2-9-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

10-12 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-lbs L
st-lbs
11-|(t))0 5/2 Ballyoptic 11-03 st-Ibs 2.75L 6:52.47
st-lbs
11-|(t))1 7/1 Raz De Maree 11-01 st-lbs 16.50L 8:14.1
st-lbs
11-01 3/1 Clan Des Obeaux 11-08 st-Ibs 7.00L
st-Ibs 5:58.6
11-07 4/1 Vintage Clouds 11-07 st-Ibs 18.00L 6:31.5
st-lbs

Trainer Miss V Williams Barrier

Jockey B J Cooper 150.0kg Prizemoney $59,647

Win Range 4065m - 4929m W&P% 13-63

Career 16:2-5-3 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 41-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 10:1-3-2 Heavy 6:1-2-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B J Cooper 10]%)0 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
A Coleman 11]%)2 12/1 Grand Vision 11-08 st-lbs L 5:46.7
st-lbs
J Bowen 11-|(t))7 11/1 Captain Redbeard 11-03 st-lbs L 6:30.5
st-lbs
W Hutchinson 10]%)1 7/1 Present Man 11-00 st-Ibs L 6:49.9
st-Ibs
W Hutchinson 11-11 4/1 Vic De Touzaine 11-11 st-lbs L 6:24.04
st-lbs
Trainer P Bowen Barrier
Jockey Sean Bowen 150.0kg Prizemoney $128,580

Colours White, red chevron, emerald green and red striped sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy
%801‘ 6 ASCO Sat17Febl8 2m 7f 180y CL1HcpCh Soft
4of6 ASCO Sat20Janl8 2m 5f CL2HcpCh Soft
UPLof KEMP Mon 26Decl6 3m CLINvCh Good
%Oof 14 ASCO Sat17Decl6 2m 7f 180y CL1HcpCh Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
S Bowen

S Bowen
S Bowen
S Bowen

S Bowen

Win Range 4714m - 4791m W&P% 19-69

Career 16:3-7-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-0 Soft 11:3-4-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 12:3-4-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

10-10 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

10—|(l))6 4/1 Regal Encore 11-05 st-lbs 1.50L 6:14.3
st-lbs

10—|(l))8 6/1 Acting Lass 10-12 st-lbs L 5:47.6
st-1bs

11—|(l))7 11/2 Royal Vacation 11-07 st-lbs L 5:53.45
st-1bs

10—&)3 9/2 Regal Encore 11-01 st-Ibs 1.75L 6:03.1
st-lbs
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50 T3 CASSE TETE
[« 4 6yearoldbunknown
ok Sire Poliglote Dam Ellapampa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John Stone

Colours White, dark green hoops, white sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy
18
1of7 WARW Sat10Febl8 2m 4f CL2HcpCh Soft
70f14 CHEL Sat27Jan18 2m 4f 166y CL1HcpCh Heavy
70f11 ASCO Sat23Decl7 2m 2f 175y CL2HcpCh Soft
1of6 SAND Sat11Marl7 2m 4f CL3NvHcpCh Soft

9 year old b unknown

L Sire King's Theatre Dam Wyldello
’ Breeder Unknown

Owners Graham And Alison Jelley

Colours Red, black diamond, red sleeves, yellow diamonds, black cap,

diamonds
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy
18
30f7 WARW Sat 10Febl8 2m 4f CL2HcpCh Soft
UPLof SAND Sat3Febl8  3m 0Of 37y CL2HcpCh Soft
12
20f13 WARW Sat13Jan18 3m 5f 54y CL1HcpCh Soft
UPLof NEWB Sat2Decl7  3m 2f CL1HcpCh Soft
20

, 7 year old b unknown

Sire Westerner Dam Nutmeg Tune

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Angove Family

Colours Black, mauve hoops, white sleeves, mauve cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 3m 1f Cllhcpch Heavy
%801‘ 3 PLUM Mon 12Feb18 2m 3f 164y CL3NvHcpCh  Heavy
30f6 HAYD Sat23Decl7 1m 7f157y CL3HcpCh Heavy
lof6  HAYD Wed6Decl7 2m 4f 135y CL2NvCh Heavy
UPL of 4 WETH Sat4Novl7  1m 7f 36y CL3NvCh Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
J Moore

J Moore
J Moore
J Moore

J Moore

red

Jockey
J Bargary

J Bargary
J Bargary
J Bargary
J Bargary

Barrier
Prizemoney $59,221
W&P% 23-46

Trainer G L Moore
Jockey Joshua Moore 149.0kg
Win Range 4023m - 4300m

Career 13:3-2-1 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 7:3-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

10-|(t))9 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
10-|(t))8 6/1 Casse Tete 10-08 st-Ibs 5.00L 5:20.1
st-Ibs
10]%9 25/1 Frodon 11-12 st-Ibs 35.75L 5:30.5
st-Ibs
11]%)1 18/1 Mr Medic 10-10 st-Ibs 33.25L 4:54.66
st-Ibs
11-08 15/2 Casse Tete 11-08 st-lbs 27.00L 5:16.2
st-Ibs
Trainer N A Twiston-Davies Barrier
Jockey Jamie Bargary 149.0kg Prizemoney $266,172
Win Range 3219m - 5230m W&P% 20-49
Career 35:7-5-5 12 Mths 9:1-3-1 1stUp 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-0 Soft 22:4-2-4 Heavy 5:2-1-1
Jockey 8:0-2-2  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 9:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

10-|(t))9 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
10]%)3 11/2 Casse Tete 10-08 st-Ibs 18.00L 5:20.1
st-lbs
11-04 12/1 Ballydine 10-11 st-Ibs L 6:46.3
st-Ibs
11-&)1 14/1 Milansbar 11-07 st-Ibs 11.00L 7:41.2
st-Ibs
10-00 14/1 Total Recall 10-08 st-lbs L 6:29.
st-lbs
Trainer D Pipe Barrier
Jockey David Noonan 148.0kg Prizemoney $44,188

Win Range 3149m - 4147m W&P% 36-73

Career 11:4-2-2 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 3:2-0-1
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Noonan 10—|(l))8 Coo Star Sivola 10-13 st-lbs L
st-1bs

T Scudamore  11-08 10/11 Eamon An Cnoic 11-08 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-lbs 5:20.22

T Scudamore 11—&)2 2/1 Ubaltique 10-11 st-lbs 20.50L 4:26.5
st-1bs

T Scudamore 11—|(l))2 18/1 Eamon An Cnoic 11-02 st-lbs 0.30L 5:42.2
st-lbs

T Scudamore 11—|(l))1 11/1 Born Survivor 11-01 st-lbs L 4:04.9
st-lbs
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Race 4 Unibet Champion Hurdle Challenge Trophy (Grade 1) 2m 0f 87y

UK: 3:30 pm

Prize $830,446. Lst $479,157. 2nd $179,800. 3rd $90,026. 4th $44,845. 5th $24,413. 6th $12,205.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse
1. Buveur D'Air (FR)
2. Ch'tibello (FR)
3. Charli Parcs (FR)
4. Elgin (GB)
5. Faugheen (IRE)
6. Identity Thief (IRE)
7. John Constable (IRE)
8. Melon (GB)
9. Mick Jazz (FR)

11. Wicklow Brave (GB)
12. Yorkhill (IRE)

Jockey

B J Geraghty
Harry Skelton

N D Fehily

Wayne Hutchinson
R Walsh

S W Flanagan

L P Aspell

P Townend

D N Russell

Mr P W Mullins
D J Mullins

Trainer

N J Henderson
D Skelton

N J Henderson
A King

W P Mullins

H de Bromhead
Evan Williams
W P Mullins

G Elliott

W P Mullins
W P Mullins

Last 10
1111511111
x22452315s
x002s6x11
x16114s722
x2x1s112s1
x265064xx1
x26s0s1s1x
2531522154
3315351532

xs00444241
X68s2111s4

Career
16:13-1-1
14:3-5-3
7:2-1-0
13:6-3-0
17:14-2-0
19:6-4-1
27:5-5-2
10:3-3-1
13:3-3-4

39:10-4-5
15:10-1-0

Prize
$993,009
$301,545

$40,257
$272,113
$1,248,413
$372,039
$137,055
$126,527
$174,037

$1,385,788
$515,150

Race 4 Unibet Champion Hurdle Challenge Trophy (Grade 1): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:30 am

W%
81%
21%
29%
46%
82%
32%
19%
30%
23%

26%
67%

QLD: 1:30 am

NT: 1:00 am

SA: 2:00 am

WA: 11:30 pm
P% Bar Wgt
94% 164
79% 164
43% 164
69% 164
94% 164
58% 164
44% 164
70% 164
77% 164
SCRATCHED
49% 164
73% 164
SCRATCHED
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Pt

! BUVEUR D'AIR

7 year old b unknown

Sire Crillon Dam History

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap

"

Race Details Track
1of1l CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllh Heavy
1of3 SAND Sat3Febl8 2m CLI1H Soft
lof4 KEMP Tue 26Decl7 2m CL1H Soft
l1of5 NEWC Sat2Decl7 2m 0f 98y CLIH Soft
1of6  AINT  Thu6Aprl7 2m 4f CL1IH Good
1
3 CH'TIBELLO

7 year old b unknown

Sire Sageburg Dam Neicha

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Can't Say No Partnership

Colours Black, black and pink check sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllh Heavy
11
20f6  WINC Sat17Febl8 1m 7f65y CL1H Soft
20f4 HAYD Sat20Jan18 1m 7f 144y CL1H Heavy
40of 7 CHEL Sat16Decl7 2m 0f 179y CLIHNHF Soft
20f6  WINC Sat18Febl7 1m 7f65y CL1H Soft
_ [EJ CHARLI PARCS
5 year old b unknown
H Sire Anabaa Blue Dam Ella Parcs

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, red cap
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllh Heavy
11
14 of 24 NEWB Sat 10Feb18 2m 0f 69y CL1HcpH Soft
110f 17 ASCO  Sat23Decl7 1m 7f 152y CL1HcpH Soft
20f7 NEWB Sat2Decl7  2m 0f 69y CL1HcpH Soft
60of15 CHEL Fril7Marl7 2m 0f 179y CL1H Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $993,009
W&P% 81-94

Trainer N J Henderson
Jockey B J Geraghty 164.0kg
Win Range 2399m - 4023m

Career 16:13-1-1 12 Mths 6:6-0-0 1st Up 7:5-1-0  2nd Up 4:3-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft13:10-1-1  Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 6:6-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B J Geraghty 11]%)0 $1.67 Buveur D'Air 11-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
B J Geraghty 11-|(t))6 1/16 Buveur D'Air 11-06 st-Ibs 1.75L 4:14.1
st-Ibs
B J Geraghty 11-|(t))7 2/11 Buveur D'Air 11-07 st-lbs 2.25L 4:03.5
st-Ibs
B J Geraghty 11-|(t))7 1/6 Buveur D'Air 11-07 st-lbs 3.50L 4:10.12
st-Ibs
B J Geraghty  11-07 4/9 Buveur D'Air 11-07 st-Ibs 5.00L 4:55.8
st-Ibs
Trainer D Skelton Barrier
Jockey Harry Skelton 164.0kg Prizemoney $301,545

Win Range 3219m - 3400m W&P% 21-79

Career 14:3-5-3 12 Mths 4:0-2-0  1st Up 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-2 Soft 7:2-2-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 13:2-5-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Skelton 11#}0 Buveur D'Air 11-10 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
H Skelton 11—|%2 6/4 Elgin 11-06 st-Ibs 2.50L 3:55.9
st-lbs
H Skelton 11—|%4 15/8 The New One 11-10 st-Ibs 0.50L 4:12.65
st-lbs
H Skelton 11-00 15/2 Mg/ Tent Or Yours 11-00 st-Ibs 3.00L
st-lbs 4089
H Skelton 11-06 8/1 Yanworth 11-10 st-lbs 1.00L 3:46.7
st-lbs
Trainer N J Henderson Barrier
Jockey N D Fehily 164.0kg Prizemoney $40,257
Win Range 3219m - 3499m W&P% 29-43
Career 7.2-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 3:1-1-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N D Fehily 11-”1)0 Buveur D'Air 11-10 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
N Curtis 11-|(l))9 33/1 Kalashnikov 11-05 st-Ibs L 4:09.75
st-lbs
A Coleman 11-|(l))7 7/1 Hunters Call 10-03 st-Ibs 14.00L 3:48.65
st-lbs
N D Fehily 11-”1)0 4/1 High Bridge 11-10 st-lbs 1.25L 4:03.45
st-lbs
N D Fehily 11-|(l))0 9/2 Defi Du Seuil 11-00 st-Ibs 10.25L 4:00.2
st-Ibs
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® G

) 6 year old b unknown

-' a
j Jr’ Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam China Tea
Breeder Unknown
Owners Elite Racing Club
Colours White, large black spots, black cap
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllh Heavy
11
l1of6 WINC Sat17Febl8 1m 7f65y CLIH Soft
60f17 ASCO Sat23Decl7 1m 7f152y CL1HcpH Soft
10f13 CHEL Sun19Novl7 2m Of 87y CL1HcpH Soft
1of14 ASCO Sat4Novl7  1m 7f 152y CL1HcpH Good
10 year old b unknown
- Sire Germany Dam Miss Pickering
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs S Ricci
Colours Pink, light green spots, pink sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllh Heavy
11
20f8 LEOP Sat3Febl8 2m CLI1H Soft
UPL of 5 LEOP  Fri29Dec17 2m CL1H Soft
l1of4 PUNC Sun19Novl7 2m Of 40y CL1H Heavy
lof5 LEOP Sun24Janl6 2m CLIH Soft
_ [ IDENTITY THIEF
8 year old b unknown
. Sire Kayf Tara Dam Miss Arteea
Breeder Unknown
Owners Gigginstown House Stud
Colours Maroon, white star, armlets and star on cap
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllh Heavy
11
20f6  GOWR Sat17Febl8 2m CL1H Heavy
6of8 LEOP Sat3Febl8 2m CL1H Soft
10 of 10 PUNC  Fri 28Aprl7  2m CLIH Soft
6of6 AINT  Thu6Aprl7 2m 4f CLIH Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $272,113
W&P% 46-69

Trainer A King
Jockey Wayne Hutchinson 164.0kg
Win Range 3077m - 3308m

Career 13:6-3-0 12 Mths 7:3-0-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-1-0 Soft 8:3-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:4-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Hutchinson 11]%)0 Buveur D'Air 11-10 st-lbs L
st-lbs
W Hutchinson 11-|(t))6 5/1 Elgin 11-06 st-lbs 2.50L 3:55.9
st-lbs
W Hutchinson 11-&)2 13/2 Hunters Call 10-03 st-lbs 9.75L 3:48.65
st-lbs
W Hutchinson 10-|(t))8 10/1 Elgin 10-08 st-bs 0.30L 4:04.7
st-lbs
T Cannon 11-11 6/1 Elgin 11-11 st-lbs 1.25L 3:42.7
st-lbs
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Jockey R Walsh 164.0kg Prizemoney $1,248,413

Win Range 3219m - 4828m W&P% 82-94

Career 17:14-2-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0 1stUp 8:7-1-0  2nd Up 6:5-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:3-0-0 Soft 12:9-2-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 12:10-1-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Walsh 11#}0 Buveur D'Air 11-10 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
P Townend 11#}0 9/10 Supasundae 11-10 st-lbs 2.25L 4:00.09
st-lbs
P Townend 11#}0 2/11 Mick Jazz 11-10 st-lbs L 4:04.9
st-lbs
P Townend 11#}0 4/11 Faugheen 11-10 st-lbs 16.00L 4:00.
st-lbs
R Walsh 11-10 3/10 Faugheen 11-10 st-lbs 15.00L 3:54.
st-lbs
Trainer H de Bromhead Barrier
Jockey S W Flanagan 164.0kg Prizemoney $372,039

Win Range 3219m - 4023m W&P% 32-58

Career 19:6-4-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1st Up 5:3-0-0  2nd Up 5:3-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 14:6-2-1 Heavy 3:0-2-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

S W Flanagan 11-10 Buveur D'Air 11-10 st-Ibs L

S W Flanagan ftll(l))i 9/2 Forge Meadow 11-03 st-lbs 1.50L 4:20.5
S W Flanagan ftlul)s 40/1 Supasundae 11-10 st-lbs 25.75L 4:00.09
B J Cooper ftlul)s 33/1 Wicklow Brave 11-12 st-lbs 22.75L 3:49.9
B J Cooper il:(EZ 14/1 Buveur D'Air 11-07 st-lbs 32.50L 4:55.8
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JOHN CONSTABLE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Montjeu Dam Dance Parade

Breeder Unknown

Owners Walters Plant Hire Ltd

Colours Dark blue and white diabolo, hooped sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cl1h Heavy
11

20f3  SAND Sat3Febl8 2m CLIH Soft
6of 7 CHEL Sat16Decl7 2m 0f 179y CLLHNHF Soft
21 of 34 NEWM Sat 140ctl7 2m 2f CL2Hcp Good
10f10 MARK Sat22Jull7  2m 0f 148y CL1HcpH Good

f. ™y
51 [EJ MELON

| 6 year old ch unknown
Wb/ Sire Medicean Dam Night Teeny
K
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs J Donnelly
Colours Yellow and black check, yellow sleeves, yellow cap, black star

Barrier
Prizemoney $137,055
W&P% 19-44

Trainer Evan Williams
Jockey L P Aspell 164.0kg
Win Range 2615m - 3354m

Career 27:5-5-2 12 Miths 7:2-1-0  1st Up 11:3-2-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-0-1  Soft 14:2-5-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L P Aspell 11]%)0 Buveur D'Air 11-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L P Aspell 11-|(t))4 10/1 Buveur D'Air 11-06 st-lbs 1.75L 4:14.1
st-Ibs
D N Russell  11-04 25/1 Mg/ Tent Or Yours 11-00 st-lbs 4.25L
st-lbs 4089
J Crowley 08-|(t))9 7 10/1 Withhold 08-08 st-Ibs 26.25L 3:45.59
st-lbs
D N Russell  11-12 4/1 John Constable 11-12 st-Ibs 2.50L 4:03.
st-Ibs
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Jockey P Townend 164.0kg Prizemoney $126,527
Win Range 2399m - 3219m W&P% 30-70
Career 10:3-3-1 12 Mths 6:1-3-1 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 7:2-3-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f11 CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllh Heavy P Townend 11#}0 Buveur D'Air 11-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
50f8 LEOP Sat3Febl8 2m CLI1H Soft D J Mullins 11#}0 7/2 Supasundae 11-10 st-lbs 11.75L 4:00.09
st-Ibs
30f7 CHEL Sat16Decl7 2m 0f 179y CLIHNHF Soft D J Mullins 11—|%6 7/44!\(/)I§/9Tent Or Yours 11-00 st-Ibs 2.25L
st-Ibs Ue.
1of6 DOWN Fri3Novl7  2m CLIH Soft R Walsh 11—|%2 2/5 Melon 11-02 st-Ibs 4.50L 3:57.7
st-Ibs
20f7 PUNC Tue 25Aprl7 2m 0f 100y CLINvH Soft R Walsh 11#}2 5/4 Cilaos Emery 11-12 st-Ibs 1.00L 3:58.9
st-Ibs
n MICK JAZZ Trainer G Elliott Barrier
Jockey D N Russell 164.0kg Prizemoney $174,037
7 year old b unknown Win Range 3219m - 3310m W&P% 23-77
. Sire Blue Bresil Dam Mick Maya
areer 13:3-3- ths 5:1-0- st Up 6:2-0- nd Up 4:.0-3-
Breeder Unknown Career133-3-4 12 Mths5:1-0-3  1stUp 6:2-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-3-0
Ouners Mr G P Mahoney Firm00-0-0  Good 11-0-0  Soft112-244  Heavy 1:0-1-0
Colours Royal blue, orange diamond, hooped sleeves, orange cap, royal blue irm 9:0-0- ?0 i Oft 11:omz- eavy LU-1-
diamond Jockey 5:1-0-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f11 CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllh Heavy D N Russell 11—&)0 Buveur D'Air 11-10 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
30f8 LEOP Sat3Febl8 2m CLIH Soft D N Russell 11—&)0 8/1 Supasundae 11-10 st-lbs 7.00L 4:00.09
st-lbs
lof5 LEOP  Fri29Decl7 2mCLI1H Soft D N Russell 11—&)0 14/1 Mick Jazz 11-10 st-Ibs 1.75L 4:04.9
st-lbs
50f7 FAIR  Sun3Decl7 2m 4fCL1H Soft D N Russell 11—&)0 25/1 Apple's Jade 11-03 st-Ibs 13.25L 5:07.2
st-lbs
3of6 DOWN Fri3Novl7? 2mCLI1H Soft D N Russell 11—|(l))2 7/1 Melon 11-02 st-Ibs 5.25L 3:57.7
st-lbs

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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WICKLOW BRAVE

9 year old b unknown

Sire Beat Hollow Dam Moraine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wicklow Bloodstock (ireland) Ltd

Colours Purple, orange seams, purple cap, orange star

"

Race Details Track

UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllh Heavy

%(1) of 23 FLEM  Tue 7Novl7 2m CL1Hcp Good

12 0f 17 CAUL  Sat210ctl7 1m 4f CAUL CUP Good3

40f10 CURR Sun10Sepl7 1m 6f CLLNHF Soft

4of6  CURR Sat19Augl7 1m 6f CLINHF Soft
YORKHILL

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Presenting Dam Lightning Breeze

Breeder Unknown

Owners Andrea & Graham Wylie

Colours Black and beige (halved), chevrons on sleeves, beige cap

"

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 0f 87y Cllh Heavy
(15101‘ 7 LEOP  Sat3Febl8  2m 1f CL1Ch Soft
80f12 LEOP  Thu28Decl7 3m CL1Ch Soft
20f6  FAIR  Sun16Aprl7 2m 4f CLINvCh Soft
1of8 CHEL Thul6Marl7 2m 3f198y CLINvCh Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
MPWM

S Baster

J Moreira
C D Haye
C D Haye

Trainer W P Mullins Barrier

Jockey Mr P'W Mullins 164.0kg Prizemoney $1,385,788
Win Range 2816m - 3420m W&P% 26-49

Career 39:10-4-5 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1stUp 7:2-1-0  2nd Up 7:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-4-2  Soft 16:4-0-3 Heavy 4:4-0-0
Jockey 6:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

ullins 11]%)0 Buveur D'Air 11-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
08-|(t))7 8  70/1 Rekindling 08-01 st-lbs 11.25L 3:21.19
st-Ibs
08-|(t))7 16 $71 Boom Time 08-02 st-Ibs 5.40L 2:27.66
st-Ibs

S 09-10 7 11/1 Order Of St George 09-10 st-lbs 14.25L
st-Ibs 3:07.82

s 09-08 1  8/1Order Of St George 09-08 st-Ibs 7.75L
st-Ibs 3:05.44

Trainer W P Mullins Barrier

Jockey D J Mullins 164.0kg Prizemoney $515,150

Win Range 3215m - 4828m W&P% 67-73

Career 15:10-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 6:4-0-0  2nd Up 6:5-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:3-0-0 Soft 8:4-1-0 Heavy 4:3-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D J Mullins 11-10 Buveur D'Air 11-10 st-lbs L
P Townend ﬂl% 7/4 Min 11-10 st-lbs L 4:12.4
P Townend ﬂl% 7/2 Road To Respect 11-10 st-lbs L 6:08.4
R Walsh ﬂl% 4/7 Road To Respect 11-10 st-Ibs 0.30L 5:04.
R Walsh ii:o? 6/4 Yorkhill 11-04 st-lbs 1.00L 4:58.9
st-Ibs
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Race 5 OLBG Mares' Hurdle (Grade 1) (Registered As The David Nicholson

Mares' Hurdle) 2m 3f 200y
Prize $220,707. Tst $126,250. 2nd $47,565. 3rd $23,805. 4th $11,891. 5th $5,968. 6th $2,984. 7th $1,481. 8th $763.

For: 4YO plus.
Horse Jockey
1. Apple's Jade (FR) J W Kennedy

2. Benie Des Dieux (FR) R Walsh

3. Indian Stream (GB) T Scudamore

4. Jer's Girl (IRE) B J Geraghty

5. Kayf Grace (GB) Nico de Boinville
6. La Bague Au Roi (FR) R Johnson

7. Midnight Jazz (GB) D A Jacob

8. Midnight Tour (GB) D N Russell

9. Pravalaguna (FR) D E Mullins

Trainer

G Elliott

W P Mullins

N P Mulholland
G P Cromwell
N J Henderson
W Greatrex

B | Case

A King

W P Mullins

Last 10
3s111s112s
1151515336
xxs9s34s18
X522415xs5
x015s1s112
x1115167s1
x426502212
2343351652
x4sx32x41

Career
14:10-4-0
9:5-0-2
22:7-5-4
15:5-5-0
9:4-1-2
13:10-0-0
25:6-8-2
16:5-2-4
7:1-1-1

Prize
$826,063
$73,664
$99,115
$285,342
$78,715
$170,931
$111,560
$57,330
$17,822

UK: 4:10 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:10 am

W%
1%
56%
32%
33%
44%
7%
24%
31%
14%

QLD: 2:10 am

NT: 1:40 am

SA: 2:40 am

WA: 12:10 am
P% Bar Wgt
100% 159
78% 159
73% 159
67% 159
78% 159
7% 159
64% 159
69% 159
43% 159

Race 5 OLBG Mares' Hurdle (Grade 1) (Registered As The David Nicholson Mares' Hurdle): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Pt

. [F3 APPLE'S JADE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Saddler Maker Dam Apple's For Ever

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star, armlets and star on cap

"

Race Details Track

30f9 CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 3f200y Cilh Heavy

lof6 LEOP Thu28Decl7 3m CLIH Soft

1of7 FAIR  Sun3Decl7 2m 4fCL1H Soft

1of4 NAVA Sun12Novl7 2m 4f CL1H Heavy

1of7 PUNC Sat29Aprl7 2m 4f110y CLIH Soft
I3 BENIE DES DIEUX

7 year old b unknown

Sire Great Pretender Dam Cana

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Ricci

Colours Pink, light green spots, pink sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track
1of9 CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 3f 200y Cllh Heavy
1of6 NAAS Sat10Febl8 2m CL1Ch Heavy
1of5 CARL Sun3Decl7 2m4fCL1Ch Soft

1of11 LIME  Thu29Decl6 2m 3f120y CLCh Heavy
30f13 AUTE  Sun29Novl5 2m 1f 196y CLH Heavy

—

_ [EJ INDIAN STREAM

9 year old ch unknown

Sire Generous Dam Zaffarimbi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs G Davies

Colours Dark green, maroon sash and sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 CHEL  Tue 13Marl8 2m 3f 200y CI1h Heavy
UPL of 8 NEWB Sat 10Feb18 3m Of 52y CL2HcpH Soft
90f13 CHEP Sat140ctl7 2m 7f 131y CL2HcpCh Soft
30f12 CHEL Thu 20Aprl7 2m 4f 56y CL1HcpH Good
40f17 CHEL Tue 14Marl7 2m 3f 200y CL1H Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer G Elliott
Jockey J W Kennedy 159.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4828m

Barrier
Prizemoney $826,063
W&P% 71-100

Career 14:10-4-0 12 Mths 5:5-0-0 1st Up 6:3-3-0  2nd Up 4:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-2-0 Soft 8:7-1-0 Heavy 3:2-1-0
Jockey 4:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J W Kennedy 11-|(t))5 Benie Des Dieux 11-05 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D N Russell 11-|(t))3 4/6 Apple's Jade 11-03 st-Ibs 0.50L 6:18.8
st-lbs
J W Kennedy 11-|(t))3 evens Apple's Jade 11-03 st-Ibs 9.00L 5:07.2
st-lbs
J W Kennedy 11-|(t))5 8/15 Apple's Jade 11-05 st-Ibs 2.00L 5:18.4
st-lbs
B J Cooper 11-07 evens Apple's Jade 11-07 st-lbs 14.00L 4:53.2
st-Ibs
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Jockey R Walsh 159.0kg Prizemoney $73,664

Win Range 3219m - 4023m W&P% 56-78

Career 9:5-0-2 12 Mths 22-0-0  1st Up 6:5-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 5:3-0-2
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Walsh 11—|%5 $5.5 Benie Des Dieux 11-05 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D J Mullins 11—|%0 evens Benie Des Dieux 11-00 st-Ibs 2.50L 4:22.1
st-lbs
D J Mullins 11-00 8/13 Benie Des Dieux 11-00 st-Ibs 8.00L
st-1bs 5:13.67
P Townend 11-07 4/6 Benie Des Dieux 11-07 st-Ibs 30.00L
st-1bs 5:34.1
L Philipperon  10-05 8/1 Martalette 10-12 st-Ibs 8.50L 4:28.25
st-lbs
Trainer N P Mulholland Barrier
Jockey T Scudamore 159.0kg Prizemoney $99,115

Win Range 3219m - 4818m W&P% 32-73

Career 22:7-5-4 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 83-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-3-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:6-4-2  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-2
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

T Scudamore  11-05 Benie Des Dieux 11-05 st-lbs L

T Scudamore ftllll)s 40/1 Talkischeap 11-00 st-lbs L 6:23.3

N D Fehily U9 20/1 Rock The Kasbah 1008 s L 6663
N D Fehily ftlul)s 9/2 Midnight Tour 11-00 st-Ibs 12.00L 4:56.9
N D Fehily il:(l)ljé 33/1 Apple's Jade 11-05 st-Ibs 5.25L 4:50.2
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[} JER'S GIRL

6 year old b unknown

Sire Jeremy Dam African Scene

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap

"

Barrier
Prizemoney $285,342
W&P% 33-67

Trainer G P Cromwell
Jockey B J Geraghty 159.0kg
Win Range 2375m - 4023m

Career 15:5-5-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 8:4-2-0 Heavy 6:1-3-0
Jockey 8:2-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 CHEL  Tue 13Marl8 2m 3f 200y Cl1h Heavy B J Geraghty 11-|(t))5 Benie Des Dieux 11-05 st-lbs L
st-lbs
20f6  KEMP Mon 27Nov17 3m 0f 110y CL1H Soft B J Geraghty 10]%)2 5/4 La Bague Au Roi 11-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 6:14.5
st-lbs
20f4  NAVA Sun12Novl7 2m 4f CL1H Heavy B J Geraghty 10]%)2 9/4 Apple's Jade 11-05 st-lbs 2.00L 5:18.4
st-Ibs
4of6 TIPP  Sun1Octl7 2mCLIH Heavy B J Geraghty 11-|(t))4 9/4 Jezki 11-00 st-Ibs 5.25L 4:07.4
st-lbs
1of14 ROSC Mon 255epl7 1m 3f 177y CLMd Heavy J A Heffernan 09-|(t))6 14 5/2 Jer's Girl 09-06 st-Ibs 5.50L 2:53.27
st-lbs
- Trainer N J Henderson Barrier
f
5 H KAYF GRACE Jockey Nico de Boinville 159.0kg Prizemoney $78,715
‘.. @ 8yearold b unknown Win Range 3219m - 3410m W&P% 44-78
¥ Sire Kayf Tara Dam Potter's Gale

Breeder Unknown
Owners James and Jean Potter

Colours White, red braces, emerald green and white check sleeves, white cap, red

star

Career 9:4-1-2 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-2 Soft 6:4-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:3-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof 9 CHEL  Tue 13Marl8 2m 3f 200y Cl1h Heavy N D Boinville 11-|(t))5 Benie Des Dieux 11-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

12 of 24 NEWB Sat 10Febl8 2m 0f 69y CL1HcpH Soft N D Boinville 11-|(t))4 8/1 Kalashnikov 11-05 st-Ibs 33.75L 4:09.75
st-Ibs

10f10 KEMP Wed 27Decl7 2m CL3HcpH Soft N D Boinville 11-|(t))4 11/4 Kayf Grace 11-04 st-lbs 1.50L 4:09.
st-Ibs

50f6 ASCO Fri24Novl7 1m 7f 152y CL3H Soft N D Boinville 10]%)2 6/4 Mr One More 11-05 st-lbs 13.50L 3:46.4
st-Ibs

1of13 BANG Fri9Decl6 ~ 2m Of 145y CLANVHNHF  Soft J Mcgrath 10-|(t))5 2/7 Kayf Grace 10-05 st-Ibs 2.50L 4:08.2
st-Ibs

n I.A BAGUE AU ROI Trainer W Greatrex Barrier
Jockey R Johnson 159.0kg Prizemoney $170,931

7 year old b unknown

Sire Doctor Dino Dam Alliance Royale

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Julien Turner & Mr Andrew Merriam

Colours Royal blue, maroon seams and sleeves, maroon and royal blue check cap

Win Range 3128m - 4929m We&P% 71-77

Career 13:10-0-0 12 Mths 7:4-0-0  1st Up 6:4-0-0  2nd Up 4:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:4-0-0 Soft 7:6-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof 9 CHEL  Tue 13Marl8 2m 3f 200y Cl1h Heavy R Johnson 11-05 Benie Des Dieux 11-05 st-lbs L

l1of5 ASCO Sat20Janl8 2m 7f118y CL1H Soft N D Fehily il:(zzz 8/116I:_1alll3ague Au Roi 11-04 st-lbs 16.00L
l1of6 KEMP Mon 27Nov17 3m 0f 110y CL1H Soft R Johnson 11-02 11/4 La Bague Au Roi 11-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 6:14.5
1of8 WETH Sat4Novl7 2m CLIH Soft R Johnson ﬂl(l))é 10/11 La Bague Au Roi 11-00 st-lbs 2.00L 3:59.
1of3  HUNT Fri28Aprl7 = 2m 4f 145y CLANVHNHF ~ Good R Johnson i%:(zé 1/4 La Bague Au Roi 12-02 st-Ibs 6.00L 4:56.9

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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i MIDNIGHT JAZZ

"

8 year old b unknown

Sire Midnight Legend Dam Ring Back
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A Allen

Colours Red, yellow sash, brown sleeves, yellow cap, red star

Barrier
Prizemoney $111,560
W&P% 24-64

Trainer B | Case
Jockey D A Jacob 159.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4023m

Career 25:6-8-2 12 Miths 5:0-1-0 1stUp 7:2-2-1  2nd Up 6:0-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-4-1 Soft 16:4-3-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 14:4-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 CHEL  Tue 13Marl8 2m 3f 200y Cl1h Heavy D A Jacob 11-|(t))5 Benie Des Dieux 11-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
4of 7 WARW Sat10Febl8 2m 5f CL1H Soft K Woods 11-|(t))0 9/4 Woolstone One 11-00 st-lbs 5.25L 5:39.24
st-Ibs
20f4 SAND Sat6Janl8  2m 3f173y CLIH Heavy K Woods 11-|(t))0 9/2 Poppy Kay 11-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 5:12.03
st-lbs
6of 6 LUDL Wed6Decl7 1m 7f169y CL2HcpH Soft K Woods 11]%)2 6/1 Maria's Benefit 10-13 st-Ibs 37.25L 3:40.16
st-lbs
10 of 17 CHEL  Tue 14Marl7 2m 3f 200y CL1H Soft D A Jacob 11-|(t))5 50/1 Apple's Jade 11-05 st-Ibs 20.00L 4:50.2
st-lbs
g x} n MIDNIGHT TOUR Trainer A King Barrier
T Jockey D N Russell 159.0kg Prizemoney $57,330
\ 8 year old b unknown Win Range 3219m - 4275m W&P% 31-69
b Sire Midnight Legend Dam Uppermost
8;5,‘32,‘?: J‘;fr:f:;’;"n”d Jean Potter Career 16:5-2-4 12 Mths 71-1-3  1stUp 6:20-2  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Colours White, red braces, emerald green and white check sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 42-1-0 Soft 11:3-1-3 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f9 CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 3f 200y Cllh Heavy D N Russell 11—|%5 Benie Des Dieux 11-05 st-lbs L
st-lbs
30of 7 WARW Sat10Febl8 2m 5f CL1H Soft T Cannon 11—|%4 5/2 Woolstone One 11-00 st-Ibs 3.75L 5:39.24
st-lbs
4of 6 KEMP Wed 27Decl7 3m 0f 110y CL2HcpH Soft K Dowling 11#}2 4/1 Midnight Tune 10-04 st-Ibs 29.00L 6:33.7
st-lbs
30of6  KEMP Mon 27Nov17 3m 0f 110y CL1H Soft W Hutchinson 11—|%2 4/1 La Bague Au Roi 11-02 st-Ibs 4.50L 6:14.5
st-Ibs
30of9 BANG Wed 15Nov17 2m 3f 123y CL2HcpH Soft W Hutchinson 11#}2 7/1 Dashing Oscar 11-00 st-lbs 2.75L 5:05.7
st-Ibs
n PRAVAI.AGU NA Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Jockey D E Mullins 159.0kg Prizemoney $17,822
| A 6 yearoldb unknown Win Range 4023m W&P% 14-43
" Sire Great Pretender Dam Arnette
Breeder Unknown Career 7:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Quers Bruton Street [V Firm00-0-0  Good 0:0-00  Soft311-0  Heavy 40-0-1
Colours Dark blue, yellow hoop, white sleeves, dark blue cap, yellow star irm :0-0- ?0 YT oft :1-2- eavy +.L-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof 9 CHEL  Tue 13Marl8 2m 3f 200y Cl1h Heavy DE Mullins  11-05 Benie Des Dieux 11-05 st-lbs L
40f6  PUNC Wed 21Feb18 2m 4f 50y CL1H Heavy D E Mullins ﬂ)lll)i 9/2 Meri Devie 10-09 st-lbs 8.25L 5:19.4
UPLof 9 AUTE  Fri 23Junl7  2m 1f 196y CLH Soft R Walsh ﬂ)l(l)); Curly Basc 11-00 st-lbs L 4:08.1
30f10 AUTE Sun21Mayl7 2m 1f 196y CLH Heavy R Walsh ﬂ)l(l)); Cabriole Mag 10-07 st-Ibs 2.75L 4:11.22
20f9  PUNC Thu 27Aprl7 2m 0f 70y CLNvH Soft P Townend il:?l}z 6/1 Asthuria 11-04 st-Ibs 5.00L 4:05.3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Race 6 National Hunt Challenge Cup Amateur Riders' Novices' Chase UK: 4:50 pm
(Grade 2) 3m 7f 170y
Prize $224,947. 1st $140,134. 2nd $43,773. 3rd $21,875. 4th $10,938. 5th $5,469. 6th $2,758. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:50 am
For: 5YO plus. QLD: 2:50 am
NT: 2:20 am
SA: 3:20 am
WA: 12:50 am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. All Kings (IRE) Mr Joshua Newman R H Buckler X66283s8xs 13:0-3-2 $5978 0% 38% 160
2. Clondaw Cian (IRE) Mr Shane Fitzgerald Miss S Smith xs0x223s05 17:4-5-1 $43225 24% 59% 160
3. Duel At Dawn (IRE) Mr Thomas M A M Hales x221251315 11:3-4-2 $69,565 27%  82% 160
O'Brien
4. Impulsive Star (IRE) Mr S Waley-Cohen N P Mulholland x32xs01141 10:5-1-1 $45,659 50%  70% 160
5. Jury Duty (IRE) MrJ J Codd G Elliott x221215632 18:4-5-5  $201,725 22% 78% 160
6. Keeper Hill (IRE) Mr R Deegan W Greatrex xx12156711 12:6-2-1 $90,514 50% 75% 160
7. Lofgren (GB) Mr T Gillard D McCain Jnr xs56542112 24:4-5-1 $55,594  17% 42% 160
8. Mossback (IRE) Ms Lisa O'Neill G Elliott x2x4s1sx13 9:3-1-1 $48,064 33% 56% 160
9. No Comment (GB) Mr Derek O'Connor P J Hobbs x3s2275111 12:4-5-1 $81,138 33% 83% 160
10. Pylonthepressure (IRE) Ms K Walsh W P Mullins x14s12522s 10:5-3-0 $55,063 50% 80% 160
11. Rathvinden (IRE) Mr P W Mullins W P Mullins 1xx2s11311 17:7-3-2  $133,738 41% 71% 160
12. Reigning Supreme Mr James King N J Henderson x2xs14s1s2 7:2-2-0 $24,608 29% 57% 160
(IRE)
13. Robin Of Locksley (IRE) Mr D Skehan Mrs S Leech xx8143x2s5 24:4-4-3 $34521 17% 46% 160
14. Shades Of Midnight Mr T Hamilton A M Thomson x3x55x3456 22:5-1-5 $57,792  23% 50% 160
(GB)
15. Sizing Tennessee (IRE) Mr B O'Neill C L Tizzard 3321xx2sxs 20:5-3-2 $81,178 25% 50% 160
16. Ms Parfois (IRE) Mr W Biddick A J Honeyball 2211135131 13:7-1-3 $96,980 54%  85% 153

Race 6 National Hunt Challenge Cup Amateur Riders' Novices' Chase (Grade 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

| williamhil_| Cetenan g

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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® W ALL KINGS

9 year old b unknown

Sire Milan Dam Rilmount

Breeder Unknown

Owners Avalon Surfacing Ltd

Colours White, royal blue stars, royal blue and white striped sleeves, red cap

] |
L

Trainer R H Buckler Barrier

Jockey Mr Joshua Newman 160.0kg Prizemoney $5,978

Win Range - W&P% 0-38

Career 13:0-3-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 5:.0-2-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 9:0-2-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Cllnvchnhf ~ Heavwy M J Newman 11-|(t))6 Rathvinden 11-06 st-lbs L

16 st-lbs

60f11 EXET  Fri23Febl8 3m 6f 153y CL3HcpChNHF  Soft S Houlihan 10-|(t))4 25/1 Dawson City 11-06 st-lbs L 8:32.8
st-lbs

60f9 CHEP Fri2Febl8  2m 7f 131y CL4HcpCh Heavy S Houlihan 11-|(t))3 8/16Paa5q‘dy The Oscar 11-00 st-lbs 31.25L
st-lbs 35

20f8 TAUN Sat30Decl7 2m 7f CLANvHcpCh Soft S Houlihan 11-|(t))6 10/1 Indy Five 11-05 st-Ibs 12.00L 6:14.1
st-lbs

80of 10 EXET  Sun 26Novl7 2m 7f 25y CL4HcpH Soft S Houlihan 11-|(t))9 11/2 Thomas Patrick 11-12 st-lbs 27.25L 6:32.7
st-lbs

n CLON DAW CIAN Trainer Miss S Smith Barrier
- Jockey Mr Shane Fitzgerald 160.0kg Prizemoney $43,225

8 year old br unknown

Sire Gold Well Dam Cocktail Bar
Breeder Unknown

Owners Wolf Allisat & Chris Ames

Colours Light blue, maroon star, black sleeves, light blue cap, maroon star

Win Range 3552m - 4828m W&P% 24-59

Career 17:4-5-1 12 Mths 7:.0-2-1 1stUp 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 13:3-5-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Cllnvchnhf ~ Heavy M S Fitzgerald 11—|%6 Rathvinden 11-06 st-lbs L
16 st-lbs
10 of 11 PLUM Sun 7Jan18  3m 4f 102y CL3HcpChNHF Heavy G Sheehan 11#}2 10/1 Vinnie Lewis 11-05 st-lbs L 7:45.32
st-lbs
UPLof ASCO Sat23Decl7 2m 7f 180y CL1HcpCh Soft G Sheehan 10—|%6 16/1 Gold Present 11-03 st-lbs L 6:09.4
14 st-lbs
20f3  MARK Thu7Decl7 2m 7f 191y CL4NvCh Soft S Bowen 11—|%1 7/2 Barney Dwan 11-01 st-lbs 15.00L 6:36.75
st-Ibs
20f10 ASCO Sat25Novl7 2m 7f180y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft G Sheehan 11—|%6 17/2 Toviere 11-00 st-Ibs 0.30L 6:05.95
st-Ibs
n DUEI. AT DAWN Trainer A M Hales Barrier
Jockey Mr Thomas M 0'Brien 160.0kg Prizemoney $69,565
8yearold b unknown Win Range 4656m - 4905m W&P% 27-82
. Sire Presenting Dam Phillis Hill
’ Breeder Unknown e 9 01 9.1
Owners The Duel At Dawn Racing Partnership :a ree(; (} 16304 2 22 I\Icllt|21.sl6(.)213 0 ;stﬂU8p.24.3011 1 ﬁnd Upli.)21100
Colours Purple, pink cross belts, hooped sleeves, quartered cap rm UL ?0 oA oft 8.2-3- eavy LU-1-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Cllnvchnhf ~ Heavy M T M O'brien 11-|(l))6 Rathvinden 11-06 st-lbs L
16 st-Ibs
20f5 WARW Sat13Jan18 3m CLINvCh Soft H Bannister 11-|(l))0 15/8 Ms Parfois 10-12 st-lbs 5.00L 6:14.2
st-lbs
20of4  CHEL Fri15Decl7 3m 1f 56y CL2NvCh Soft K Woods 11-|(l))6 9/4 Sizing Tennessee 11-01 st-lbs 6.00L 6:36.2
st-lbs
1of3  EXET  Sun26Novl7 3m Of 54y CL3NvCh Soft K Woods 11-|(l))0 7/4 Duel At Dawn 11-00 st-lbs 16.00L 6:44.
st-lbs
20f7 CHEP Tue310ctl7 2m 7131y CL3NvCh Soft K Woods 11-|(l))0 7/2 Knight Of Noir 11-00 st-lbs 3.50L 6:16.9
st-lbs

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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I3 IMPULSIVE STAR

8 year old b unknown

Sire Busy Flight Dam Impulsive Ita

Breeder Unknown

Owners Robert Waley-cohen & Men Holding

Colours Brown, orange seams and sleeves, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Cllnvchnhf  Heavy
16
30f4 CHEP Fri19an18 2m 7f 131y CL3NvCh Heavy
20f4 CATT Mon Lanl8 3m 1f 54y CLANvCh Soft
UPLof 3 CATT  Tue 19Decl7 3m 1f 54y CL3Ch Soft
21 0f 24 CHEL  Thu 16Marl7 3m CL1HcpH Good
7 year old b unknown
L Sire Well Chosen Dam Swan Heart
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Sideways Syndicate
Colours Maroon and royal blue diamonds
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Cllnvchnhf  Heavy
16
20f5 NAAS Sun28Janl8 3m CLINvCh Heavy
20f8 LEOP  Fri29Decl7 3m CLINvCh Soft
1of5 PUNC Sun19Novl7 2m 6f 140y CLINvCh Heavy
20f7 CORK Sun5Novl7 2m4f CLINvCh Soft

7 year old b unknown

Sire Westerner Dam You Take Care

Breeder Unknown

Owners McNeill Family

Colours Royal blue, white hoops, maroon sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Cllnvchnhf  Heavy
:LlJ?’L of 5 MUSS  Sat 3Feb18  2m 3f 193y CL3NvCh Soft
1of4 DONC Sat16Decl7 3m CLINvCh Good
20f3  PLUM Mon 20Nov17 2m 3f 164y CL3NvCh Soft
1of2 STRA  Thu2Novl7 2m 6f 125y CL4NvCh Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer N P Mulholland
Jockey Mr S Waley-Cohen 160.0kg
Win Range 3822m - 5094m

Barrier
Prizemoney $45,659
W&P% 50-70

Career 10:5-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-1  1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 6:3-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 7:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M S Waley-  11-06 Rathvinden 11-06 st-Ibs L
cohen st-Ibs
M S Waley-  10-12 11/4 Ramses De Teillee 11-04 st-Ibs 10.25L
cohen st-lbs 6:40.
B Powell 11-|(t))0 6/5 Three Ways 11-00 st-lbs 0.20L 7:01.5
st-Ibs
M S Waley-  11-02 10/11 Alzammaar 11-02 st-lbs L 6:51.76
cohen st-Ibs
M S Waley-  11-05 8/1 Presenting Percy 11-11 st-lbs 36.75L
cohen st-Ibs 5:49.3
Trainer G Elliott Barrier
Jockey Mr J J Codd 160.0kg Prizemoney $201,725
Win Range 4023m - 4554m W&P% 22-78
Career 18:4-5-5 12 Mths 8:2-3-1 1stUp5:2-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-2 Soft 9:2-4-2 Heavy 6:2-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M JJ Codd 11—|%6 Rathvinden 11-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
R M Power 11#}0 3/1 Moulin A Vent 11-02 st-lbs 4.50L 7:05.3
st-lbs
R M Power 11#}0 6/1 Shattered Love 11-03 st-Ibs 1.75L 6:20.3
st-lbs
R M Power 11]%3 6/1 Jury Duty 11-03 st-Ibs 0.75L 6:08.9
st-lbs
D N Russell 11-00 evens Bamako Moriviere 11-00 st-Ibs 16.00L
st-lbs :
Trainer W Greatrex Barrier
Jockey Mr R Deegan 160.0kg Prizemoney $90,514

Win Range 3354m - 4823m W&P% 50-75

Career 12:6-2-1 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1stUp 4:2-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-0 Soft 8:4-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

MR Deegan  11-06 Rathvinden 11-06 st-Ibs L

A P Heskin ftll(l))g 3/1 Barney Dwan 11-04 st-Ibs L 5:19.1
G Sheehan ftll(l))i 5/2 Keeper Hill 11-01 st-Ibs 8.00L 6:05.85
A P Heskin ftll(l)); 2/1 Benatar 11-07 st-lbs 9.00L 5:07.97

A P Heskin i{):llé 1/12 Keeper Hill 10-12 st-lbs 3.75L 6:00.
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- [EJ LOFGREN

' 7year old b unknown
-/ Sire Multiplex Dam Sherry Darling
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Jon Glews
Colours Red, yellow braces, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Cllnvchnhf  Heavy
%601‘ 7 WARW Thu50ctl7  3m CL3HcpChNHF Good
60f13 KILL  Sat26Augl? 2m 4f 120y CLHcpCh Good
50f15 MARK Sat22Jull7  2m 5f 89y CL1HcpCh Good
4of 6 CART Sun2Jull7  2m 5f 34y CL2HcpCh Good

. [EJ MossBACK

6 year old b unknown

Sire Yeats Dam Sejour

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star, armlets and star on cap

"

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Cllnvchnhf  Heavy
16
20f4 NAVA Sun18Febl8 3m CLINvCh Heavy
UPLof 5 NAAS  Sun 28Jan18 3m CLINvCh Heavy
4of 6 PUNC Sat13Janl8 2m 4f CLINvCh Heavy
1of12 NAAS Sat11Novl7 2m 3fCLCh Heavy
_ [EJ NO COMMENT
7 year old br unknown
. Sire Kayf Tara Dam Dizzy Frizzy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Cllnvchnhf  Heavy
16
3of 5 SAND Sat3Febl8  2m 4f CLINvCh Soft
20f25 PUNC Thu 27Aprl7 3m CLHcpH Soft
20f22 AINT  Sat8Aprl7  3m 0f 149y CLIHcpH Good
70f23 CHEL Fril7Marl7 2m 4f 56y CL2HcpH Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $55,594
W&P% 17-42

Trainer D McCain Jnr
Jockey Mr T Gillard 160.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 3667m

Career 24:4-5-1 12 Mths 10:2-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-3-1  Soft 9:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M T Gillard 11-|(t))6 Rathvinden 11-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
W T Kennedy 11-|(t))7 12/1 Beggars Cross 10-13 st-Ibs 23.25L 5:57.6
st-Ibs
W T Kennedy 09]%)2 12/1 Kilcarry Bridge 10-02 st-Ibs 19.50L 4:58.5
st-Ibs
W T Kennedy 10-|(t))4 33/1 Alcala 11-07 st-lbs 9.50L 5:21.5
st-Ibs
A P Heskin 11-06 11/4 Alderbrook Lad 10-12 st-Ibs 3.75L 5:16.
st-Ibs
Trainer G Elliott Barrier
Jockey Ms Lisa O'Neill 160.0kg Prizemoney $48,064

Win Range 3219m - 4023m W&P% 33-56

Career 9:3-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 6:3-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
ML O'neill 11—|%6 Rathvinden 11-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
D N Russell 11-03 5/2 Monbeg Notorious 11-03 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-1bs 6:51.3
J W Kennedy 11—|%2 9/4 Moulin A Vent 11-02 st-Ibs L 7:05.3
st-lbs
S W Flanagan 11—|%1 7/1 Invitation Only 11-01 st-lbs 10.00L 5:27.9
st-lbs
JW Kennedy 11-12 33/1 Mossback 11-12 st-Ibs 3.00L 5:16.9
st-lbs
Trainer P J Hobbs Barrier
Jockey Mr Derek 0'Connor 160.0kg Prizemoney $81,138
Win Range 3621m - 4128m W&P% 33-83
Career 12:4-5-1 12 Mths 5:0-2-1 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 7:4-2-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M D Q'connor 11-|(l))6 Rathvinden 11-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
TJ O'brien 11-|(l))4 8/1 Terrefort 11-01 st-Ibs 30.25L 5:18.7
st-Ibs
R Johnson 11-|(l))6 7/1 Minella Awards 11-04 st-lbs 1.00L 6:02.1
st-Ibs
B J Geraghty  10-12 5/1 Fountains Windfall 10-12 st-Ibs 8.00L
st-1bs 6:02.4
C Gethings 11-02 15/2 Champagne Classic 11-03 st-Ibs 12.00L
st-Ibs 4:55.8
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PYLONTHEPRESSURE

8 year old b unknown

Sire Darsi Dam Minnie O'grady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Ricci

Colours Pink, light green spots, pink sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Cllnvchnhf  Heavy
%6of 16 THUR Thu 8Febl8 2m CLCh Soft
40f8 FAIR  Mon lJan18 2m 5f 50y CLCh Heavy
10f13 LIME  Thu29Decl6 2m 3f CLMdH Heavy
20f8 CLON Thu 8Decl6 2m 4f CLMdH Soft

~ E] RATHVINDEN

. 10 year old b unknown

"/ Sire Heron Island Dam Peggy Cullen
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R A Bartlett

Colours Dark blue and white diamonds, white sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
1of16 CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Cllnvchnhf  Heavy
UPLof LEOP Sun4Febl8 2m 5f CLINvCh Soft
11
UPL of 8 LEOP  Fri 29Dec17 3m CLINvCh Soft
20of5 FAIR  Sun3Decl7 2m4f CLINvCh Soft
1of7 TIPP Sun1Octl7  2m 4f CLINvCh Heavy
/. 7yearold b unknown
ok Sire Presenting Dam Gli Gli

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Michael Buckley

Colours White, black cap
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Cllnvchnhf  Heavy
16
20f6  NEWB Sat10Febl8 2m 7f 86y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft
UPL of 8 KEMP  Tue 26Dec17 2m 4f 110y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft
1of4 NEWB Fri24Marl7 2m 4f 118y CL3NvH Soft
4of5 LEIC  Wed1Febl7 2m 4f110y CL3NVHNHF  Heavy

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer W P Mullins Barrier

Jockey Ms K Walsh 160.0kg Prizemoney $55,063

Win Range 3219m - 4828m W&P% 50-80

Career 10:5-3-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 6:2-2-0  2nd Up 4:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 6:3-2-0 Heavy 4:2-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M K Walsh 11-|(t))6 Rathvinden 11-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
RMPower  11-12 9/2 Plylonthepressure 11-12 st-lbs 3.00L
st-Ibs 4184
D J Mullins 11-&)2 5/1 Sutton Place 11-12 st-lbs 23.25L 5:48.8
st-lbs
PTownend  11-12 evens Pe/lonthepressure 11-12 st-bs 1.50L
st-Ibs 4:53.8
M P W Mullins 11-12 1/3 Kagney 11-12 st-Ibs 5.00L 5:12.1
st-Ibs
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Jockey Mr P W Mullins 160.0kg Prizemoney $133,738

Win Range 3219m - 6392m W&P% 41-71

Career 17:7-3-2 12 Mths 10:5-2-1 1stUp 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-2 Soft 7:2-1-0 Heavy 5:3-1-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M P W Mullins 11—|%6 $7 Rathvinden 11-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
M P W Mullins 11#}0 12/1 Monalee 11-10 st-Ibs L 5:34.8
st-lbs
P Townend 11#}0 6/1 Shattered Love 11-03 st-Ibs L 6:20.3
st-lbs
P Townend 11#}0 3/1 Death Duty 11-10 st-lbs 3.25L 5:20.4
st-lbs
R Walsh 11-08 4/5 Rathvinden 11-08 st-Ibs 18.00L 5:25.1
st-lbs
Trainer N J Henderson Barrier
Jockey Mr James King 160.0kg Prizemoney $24,608

Win Range 4131m W&P% 29-57

Career 7:2-2-0 12 Mths 41-1-0 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M J King 11-|(l))6 Rathvinden 11-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

N D Boinville 10-”1)2 5/2 Indy Five 10-03 st-lbs 12.00L 6:20.15
st-Ibs

N D Boinville 11-|(l))5 11/4 Hell's Kitchen 11-08 st-lbs L 5:14.1
st-Ibs

D J Mullins  11-06 1/4 Reig}ning Supreme 11-06 st-lbs 1.00L
st-1bs 5:05.

D J Mullins 11-”1)2 evens Full Irish 11-02 st-Ibs L 5:26.3
st-Ibs
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~ FE] ROBIN OF LOCKSLEY

" 8yearold b unknown
-/ Sire Robin Des Pres Dam Duggary Dancer
Breeder Unknown

Barrier
Prizemoney $34,521
W&P% 17-46

Trainer Mrs S Leech
Jockey Mr D Skehan 160.0kg
Win Range 4080m - 4828m

Owners Mr Mike Gorman Career 24:4-4-3 12 Miths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 6:1-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Colours Dark blue, light blue chevrons, white sleeves, dark blue armlets, dark queFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 11:1-2-0 Heavy 9:3-2-1
cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Cllnvchnhf Heavy M D Skehan 11—|%6 Rathvinden 11-06 st-lbs L
16 st-lbs
UPLof 3 CHEP  Sat 24Feb18 2m 7f 131y CL3NvCh Soft R P Mclernon 11—|(tJ)0 7/1 Rolling Dylan 11-06 st-lbs L 6:31.1
st-lbs
8of1l CHEL Sat27Janl8 2m Of 179y CL2HcpH Heavy J M Davies 10—&)2 33/1 Remiluc 11-12 st-Ibs L 4:31.9
st-lbs
1of8 LEIC  Thulllanl8 2m 4f 110y CL5H Heavy S Bowen 11—|(tJ)9 6/55R3c())t%i5n Of Locksley 11-09 st-lbs 10.00L
st-lbs 30,
40of4 UTTO Sun31Decl7 2m 4f CL3HcpH Heavy S Bowen 11—&)2 6/1 Cave Top 11-10 st-lbs 27.25L 5:32.5
st-lbs
F— Trainer A M Thomson Barrier
]
SHADES OF MIDNIGHT Jockey Mr T Hamilton 160.0kg Prizemoney $57,792

8 year old b unknown

Sire Midnight Legend Dam Hannah Park

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Potassium Partnership

Colours Royal blue, yellow sash and cap with blue hoop

Win Range 3319m - 4564m W&P% 23-50

Career 22:5-1-5 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 12:2-1-1 Heavy 9:3-0-3
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CHEL Tuel13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Cllnvchnhf ~ Heavy M T Hamilton 11-|(t))6 Rathvinden 11-06 st-lbs L

16 st-lbs

30f6 WETH Sat3Febl8  3m Of 45y CLINvCh Heavy  H Bannister 11-|(t))0 9/1 Ballyoptic 11-03 st-lbs 9.75L 6:52.47
st-Ibs

UPL of 3 HAYD Sat 30Dec17 2m 3f CL3NvCh Heavy  H Brooke 10]%)3 7/2 Lastbutnotleast 10-06 st-lbs L 5:44.9
st-Ibs

50f5 CARL Mon 13Nov17 2m 4f CL3NvCh Soft H Brooke 11-|(t))2 5/1 Brio Conti 11-02 st-lbs 4.75L 5:16.96
st-Ibs

UPL of 8 KELS ~ Sat 25Marl7 3m 1f 170y CL2HcpH Heavy C Whillans 11-|(t))3 5/1 Big River 10-09 st-lbs L 6:47.64
st-Ibs

SIZING TEN N ESSEE Trainer C L Tizzard Barrier
Jockey Mr B 0'Neill 160.0kg Prizemoney $81,178

. 10 year old ch unknown
Sire Robin Des Champs Dam Jolivia
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 3219m - 5080m W&P% 25-50

- Career 20:5-3-2 12 Mths 8:1-2-2 1stUp 7:2-2-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Owners Ann & Alan Potts Limited Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-0 Soft 9:2-0-2 Heavy 6:3-1-0
Colours Emerald green, yellow chevron and sleeves, red cap i LH0-U- 00¢ >:0-Z- oft 9.4 €avy b.3-1-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-2-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f16 CHEL Tue13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Clinvchnhf ~ Heavy M B O'neill 11—|(l))6 Rathvinden 11-06 st-lbs L
st-los
30f7 CHEL Sat27Jan18 2m 4f 166y CL2NvHcpCh  Soft B J Cooper 11—&)2 11/4 Mister Whitaker 10-08 st-Ibs 16.75L 5:31.2
st-los
20f5 CHEL Mon lJan18 2m 4f 166y CLINvCh Heavy B J Cooper 11—|(l))3 12/1 Yanworth 11-00 st-lbs 0.30L 5:35.1
st-los
l1of4 CHEL Fri15Decl7 3m 1f 56y CL2NvCh Soft B J Cooper 11—|(l))1 2/1 Sizing Tennessee 11-01 st-lbs 6.00L 6:36.2
st-los
UPL of 4 ASCO  Fri 24Nov17  2m 2f 175y CL3Ch Soft B J Cooper 11—|(l))2 5/4 Dolos 10-08 st-Ibs L 4:46.25
st-los

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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MS PARFOIS

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Mahler Dam Dolly Lewis
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M R Chapman

Colours Emerald green, orange stars, emerald green cap, orange star

"

Race Details Track
20f16 CHEL Tue 13Marl8 3m 7f 170y Cllnvchnhf ~ Heavy
20f4 ASCO Sat17Febl8 2m 7f 180y CLINvCh Soft
l1of5 WARW Sat13Jan18 3m CLINvCh Soft
1of7 NEWB Wed 20Decl7 2m 7f 86y CLINvCh Soft
10f9 CHEL Fri15Decl7 2m 4f 166y CL3HcpCh Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $96,980
W&P% 54-85

Trainer A J Honeyball
Jockey Mr W Biddick 153.0kg
Win Range 3171m - 4828m

Career 13:7-1-3 12 Mths 7:4-2-1 1stUp 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 11:5-1-3 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M W Biddick ~ 10-13 Rathvinden 11-06 st-Ibs L

S Bowen ﬂ)lg 7/4 Black Corton 11-05 st-lbs 8.00L 6:21.5
S Bowen ﬂ)lg 9/4 Ms Parfois 10-12 st-lbs 5.00L 6:14.2
N D Fehily ﬂ)lg 9/4 Ms Parfois 10-12 st-lbs 3.50L 6:05.95
N D Fehily il:lié 9/2 Ms Parfois 11-10 st-lbs 1.00L 5:24.2
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Race 7 Close Brothers Novices' Handicap Chase (Listed) 2m 4f 78y

Prize $128,747. 1st $74,536. 2nd $27,969. 3rd $14,004. 4th $6,976. 5th $3,508. 6th $1,754.
For: 5YO plus.

Horse
1. Testify (IRE)
2. Any Second Now (IRE)
3. Tycoon Prince (IRE)
4. Le Rocher (FR)
5. Demi Sang (FR)
6. Conrad Hastings (IRE)
1. Barney Dwan (IRE)
8. Rather Be (IRE)
9. De Plotting Shed (IRE)
10. Rocklander (IRE)

12. Western Miller (IRE)
13. Ibis Du Rheu (FR)

14. Jameson (GB)

15. Report To Base (IRE)
16. Livelovelaugh (IRE)
17. Markov (IRE)

18. Ballyhill (FR)

19. Kayf Adventure (GB)
20. Mister Whitaker (IRE)

Jockey

W T Kennedy
M P Walsh

J W Kennedy
T Scudamore
B J Geraghty
D Robinson (a5)
N D Fehily

J McGrath

D N Russell
A P Heskin

Jonathan Burke
Sam Twiston-Davies
Thomas Bellamy
Adam Wedge

R Walsh

D A Jacob

Jamie Bargary (a3)
R Johnson

B Hughes

Trainer

D McCain Jnr
T M Walsh

G Elliott

Nick Williams
W P Mullins

H de Bromhead
F O'Brien

N J Henderson
G Elliott

TR George

CE Longsdon

P F Nicholls

N A Twiston-Davies
Evan Williams

W P Mullins

B Pauling

N A Twiston-Davies
P J Hobbs

M R Channon

Last 10

x111592121
x3222sx311
xx12s5s4sx
x311170s21
x41s113s13
x0s5211053
x113s724xx
21x1s81x21
x225525422
351x1s0222

xs422x1451
x4sx323s81
x44212521s
x1128s5221
x313534013
xxs11s3433
x01x532s00
x321361s23
1121353435

Career
9:5-3-0
8:2-3-2
13:5-2-1
16:8-2-1
8:4-0-2
10:3-1-1
18:5-3-3
13:6-2-0
21:5-9-0
16:4-5-3

19:4-5-0
14:2-3-3
10:3-4-1

9:4-3-0
15:5-1-4
12:3-2-3
19:3-2-2
12:4-2-4

9:2-2-3

Race 7 Close Brothers Novices' Handicap Chase (Listed): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Prize
$78,521
$82,516
$88,111

$103,453
$19,766
$43,894
$77,135
$113,567
$134,793
$59,835

$42,035
$104,616
$48,816
$36,618
$54,232
$30,487
$93,351
$50,083
$52,244

UK: 5:30 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:30 am

QLD: 3:30 am

NT: 3:00 am

SA: 4:00 am

WA: 1:30 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
56% 89% 164
25% 88% 164
38% 62% 163
50% 69% 163
50% 75% 163
30% 50% 162
28% 61% 162
46%  62% 162
24%  67% 162
25%  75% 161
SCRATCHED
21%  47% 160
14%  57% 160
30% 80% 159
4%  78% 158
33%  67% 158
25% 67% 157
16% 37% 157
33% 83% 157
22%  78% 156
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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TESTIFY

' 7year old b unknown
-/ Sire Witness Box Dam Tanya Thyne
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Trevor Hemmings
Colours Emerald green and yellow (quartered), white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy
19
1of3  HAYD Sat20Jan18 2m 4f CLINvCh Heavy
1of3  HAYD Sat23Decl7 1m 7f157y CL3NvCh Heavy
1of4 BANG Sat2Decl7 2m 1f 77y CL3NvCh Soft
90f11 AINT  Fri 7Aprl7 ~ 3m 0f 149y CLINVH Good
_ |3 ANY SECOND NOW
6 year old b unknown
. Sire Oscar Dam Pretty Neat
’ Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy
19
3of 5 LEOP Sat3Febl8  2m 1f CLINvCh Soft
20f5 LEOP  Tue 26Decl7 2m 1f CLINvCh Soft
20f7 NAVA Sat9Decl7 2m4fCLCh Soft
20f10 PUNC Sat18Novl7 2m 4f CLCh Heavy

Pt

. [EJ TYCOON PRINCE

8 year old b unknown

Sire Trans Island Dam Downtown Train

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star, armlets and star on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy
:LlJ%L of 5 LEOP  Sat3Feb18  2m 1f CLINvCh Soft
lof6 LEOP  Wed 27Decl7 2m 1f CLCh Soft
20f10 NAVA Sun26Novl7 2m 1f CLCh Heavy
50f7 LEOP Sun5Marl7 2m 2f30y CLH Heavy

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $78,521
W&P% 56-89

Trainer D McCain Jnr
Jockey W T Kennedy 164.0kg
Win Range 3161m - 4656m

Career 9:5-3-0 12 Mths 5:3-0-0  1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:3-1-0 Heavy 4:2-2-0
Jockey 9:5-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W T Kennedy 11]%)0 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
W T Kennedy 11-|(t))0 8/15 Testify 11-00 st-Ibs 7.00L 5:43.77
st-Ibs
W T Kennedy 11-|(t))4 5/2 Testify 11-04 st-Ibs 2.00L 4:20.3
st-Ibs
W T Kennedy 10]%)3 11/4 Testify 10-13 st-Ibs 1.50L 4:25.24
st-Ibs
W T Kennedy 11-04 33/1 The Worlds End 11-04 st-lbs L 6:05.9
st-Ibs
Trainer T M Walsh Barrier
Jockey M P Walsh 164.0kg Prizemoney $82,516
Win Range 3219m W&P% 25-88
Career 8:2-3-2 12 Mths 6:0-3-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 5:2-2-1 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 7:1-3-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M P Walsh 11#}0 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
M P Walsh 11#)0 8/1 Footpad 11-10 st-lbs 24.00L 4:13.9
st-lbs
M P Walsh 11#}2 12/1 Footpad 11-12 st-lbs 11.00L 4:13.6
st-lbs
M P Walsh 11#}2 10/11 Invitation Only 11-12 st-lbs 4.25L 5:40.
st-lbs
M P Walsh 11-12 4/1 Monalee 11-12 st-lbs 6.00L 5:31.5
st-lbs
Trainer G Elliott Barrier
Jockey J W Kennedy 163.0kg Prizemoney $88,111

Win Range 3219m - 3420m W&P% 38-62

Career 13:5-2-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1stUp &3-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 9:4-0-1 Heavy 3:0-2-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

JW Kennedy  11-09 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-Ibs L

J W Kennedy ftllll)g 28/1 Footpad 11-10 st-lbs L 4:13.9

D N Russell ftllll)s 3/1 Tycoon Prince 11-12 st-lbs 6.50L 4:13.9

D N Russell ftlul)s 11/2 Al Boum Photo 11-12 st-lbs 7.00L 4:41.6
B J Cooper il:(l)ljé 9/2 Hidden Cyclone 11-10 st-lbs 26.25L 4:39.9

Cheltenham | Page 37



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

[} LE ROCHER

8 year old b unknown

Sire Saint Des Saints Dam Belle Du Roi
Breeder Unknown

Owners John White & Anne Underhill

Colours Maroon and yellow diamonds, halved sleeves, yellow cap

"

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy
19

30f6 EXET  Sun1lFeb18 2m 3f48y CL3NvCh Heavy
1of4 MARK Wed17Jan18 2m 5f 89y CL2Ch Heavy

1of3
1of2

WARW Sun 31Dec17 2m Of 54y CL4NvCh
EXET  Thu 21Decl7 2m 1f 109y CL2Ch

Heavy
Soft

_ [ DEMI SANG

5 year old b unknown

Sire Gris De Gris Dam Morvandelle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald Green, Yellow hoops, Emerald Green cap, White star

"

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy
19
4of 5 LEOP Sat3Febl8  2m 1f CLINvCh Soft
1of4 NAAS Sun7Janl8 2m CLNvCh Heavy
10f10 AUTE Wed 27Sepl7 2m 1f 87y CLHcpCh Heavy
lof6 AUTE Thu 7Sepl7 2m 1f 196y CLCh Good
/Fl\ 7 year old b unknown
l\((}l.\__kj Sire Flemensfirth Dam Berkeley House

Breeder Unknown

Owners Clipper Logistics Group Ltd

Colours Grey, grey and black check cap
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy
19
12 0f20 LEOP  Sat3Febl8  2m 1f CLHcpCh Soft
50f7 TIPP Sun1Octl7 2m 4f CLINvCh Heavy
20f7 KILL  Sat26Augl? 2m 4f 120y CLNvCh Good
lof5 KILL  Tuel8Jull7 2m 6f 150y CLNvCh Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $103,453
W&P% 50-69

Trainer Nick Williams
Jockey T Scudamore 163.0kg
Win Range 3268m - 4306m

Career 16:8-2-1 12 Mths 7:3-0-1  1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 7:3-2-0 Heavy 9:5-0-1
Jockey 8:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Scudamore 11-|(t))9 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
T Scudamore  11-08 3/1 Aléysson Monterg 10-12 st-Ibs 14.50L
st-Ibs 5:25.2
T Scudamore 11-|(t))3 5/2 Le Rocher 11-03 st-lbs 1.25L 6:01.9
st-Ibs
T Scudamore 11-|(t))6 1/10 Le Rocher 11-06 st-Ibs 2.25L 4:41.5
st-Ibs
T Scudamore  10-10 11/8 Le Rocher 10-10 st-lbs L 4:46.53
st-Ibs
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Jockey B J Geraghty 163.0kg Prizemoney $19,766

Win Range 3219m - 3799m W&P% 50-75

Career 8:4-0-2 12 Mths 8:4-0-2 1stUp 4:1-0-2  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B J Geraghty 11—|%9 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D J Mullins 11—|%5 16/1 Footpad 11-10 st-lbs L 4:13.9
st-lbs
B J Geraghty 11—|%6 11/10 Demi Sang 11-06 st-Ibs 1.25L 4:09.3
st-lbs
D Gallon 11—|%0 Demi Sang 11-00 st-Ibs 4.00L 4:25.64
st-lbs
D Gallon 10-07 Demi Sang 10-07 st-Ibs 5.00L 4:41.6
st-lbs
Trainer H de Bromhead Barrier
Jockey D Robinson 162.0kg Prizemoney $43,894
Win Range 3219m - 4563m W&P% 30-50
Career 10:3-1-1 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1stUp 41-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Robinson 11-|(l))8 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D N Russell 11-|(l))4 16/1 Patricks Park 09-12 st-lbs L 4:16.6
st-Ibs
A'E Lynch 11-|(l))5 7/1 Rathvinden 11-08 st-Ibs L 5:25.1
st-Ibs
D N Russell 11-”1)2 5/1 Peregrine Run 11-12 st-Ibs 0.50L 5:00.8
st-Ibs
R Walsh 11-|(l))5 7/4 Conrad Hastings 11-05 st-lbs L 5:45.6
st-Ibs
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BARNEY DWAN

8 year old b unknown

Sire Vinnie Roe Dam Kapricia Speed

Breeder Unknown

Owners Paul & Clare Rooney

Colours Dark blue and yellow (quartered), striped sleeves

"

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy
19
l1of 5 MUSS Sat3Febl8  2m 3f193y CL3NvCh Soft

3of 5 EXET  Tue7Novl7 3m Of 54y CL2NvCh Soft
70f22 AINT  Sat8Aprl7  3m Of 149y CL1HcpH Good

. [Fll RATHER BE

, 7 year old b unknown

Sire Oscar Dam Irish Wedding

Breeder Unknown

Owners Matt & Lauren Morgan

Colours Black, white seams, white sleeves, black armlets, black cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f19 CHEL Tue13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy J Mcgrath 11-08

N D Fehily 11-08
B Hughes 11-04
1of3  MARK Thu7Decl7 2m 7f 191y CL4NvCh Soft  JBurke
N D Fehily 11-01
PJBrennan  11-09

Trainer F O'Brien Barrier
Jockey N D Fehily 162.0kg Prizemoney $77,135
Win Range 3381m - 4802m W&P% 28-61

Career 18:5-3-3 12 Mths 6:2-1-1 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-3-1 Soft 10:4-0-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

v 10/11 Barney Dwan 11-04 st-Ibs 5.00L 5:19.1
st-Ibs
11-|(t))1 4/5 Barney Dwan 11-01 st-lbs 15.00L 6:36.75
st-Ibs

6/4 Ballyoptic 11-01 st-Ibs 17.50L 6:40.6

st-Ibs
9/1 Fountains Windfall 10-12 st-Ibs 22.75L
st-Ibs 6:02.4
Trainer N J Henderson Barrier

Jockey J McGrath 162.0kg
Win Range 2823m - 4023m

Prizemoney $113,567
W&P% 46-62

Career 13:6-2-0 12 Mths 7:3-1-0  1st Up 6:4-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 4:4-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 6:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

1of5 FAKE  Fri16Febl8 2m Of 59y CL3NvCh Soft J Mcgrath 11—|(l))3 2/7 Rather Be 11-03 st-lbs 17.00L 4:27.4
st-lbs

UPLof 3 PLUM Sun7Jan18  2m 1f CL3NvCh Heavy J Mcgrath 11—|(l))5 1/74S§n2 Pedro De Senam 10-10 st-lbs L
st-lbs 32,

lof4 TOWC Thu21Decl7 2m 0f 20y CL3NvCh Soft N D Boinville 11—|(l))0 8/11 Rather Be 11-00 st-Ibs 19.00L 4:07.7
st-lbs

80f8 SAND Sat29Aprl7 2m 5f 110y CL1H Good  J Mcgrath 11—|(l))4 5/1 L'Ami Serge 11-00 st-Ibs 26.50L 5:20.8
st-lbs

Trainer G Elliott Barrier

IE] DE PLOTTING SHED

8 year old b unknown

Sire Beneficial Dam Lady Willmurt

Breeder Unknown

Owners lves/ashley/vasey Partnership

Colours Orange, orange and emerald green quartered cap

Jockey D N Russell 162.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4526m

Prizemoney $134,793
W&P% 24-67

Career 21:5-9-0 12 Mths 7:0-4-0  1stUp 5:1-3-0 ~ 2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 11:2-4-0 Heavy 7:2-4-0
Jockey 6:0-3-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy D NRussell ~ 11-08 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-Ibs L

%901‘ 12 GOWR Thu 25Jan18 2m CLCh Heavy D N Russell ftllll)s 10/11 Montalbano 11-12 st-lbs 3.50L 4:37.1
20f8 FAR  Sunl4Janl8 2m 1f CLCh Soft D N Russell ftllll)s 5/2 Saturnas 11-12 st-lbs 1.25L 4:34.7

50f12 NAAS Sat11Novl7 2m 3fCLCh Heavy D N Russell ftllll)s 9/4 Mossback 11-12 st-Ibs 13.50L 5:16.9
20f8 GALW Mon 300ctl7 2m 6f 111y CLCh Heavy KM Donoghue il:llé 2/1 Presenting Percy 11-12 st-lbs 3.00L 6:10.8

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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® 0] ROCKLANDER

' 9 year old b unknown

L% Sire Oscar Dam Rua Lass

" Breeder Unknown
Owners D O'donohoe, J Cavanagh, S Nelson
Colours White, dark blue star, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
30f19 CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy

lof4 NEWB Sat30Decl7 2m 6f93y CL3NvHcpCh  Heavy

Jockey
AP Heskin  11-07

A P Heskin 11-07

Barrier
Prizemoney $59,835
W&P% 25-75

Trainer T R George
Jockey A P Heskin 161.0kg
Win Range 3121m - 4511m

Career 16:4-5-3 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1stUp 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 9:2-4-2 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 10:4-3-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

7/4 Rocklander 11-07 st-Ibs 3.25L 6:10.05
st-Ibs

UPL of 4 DONC Sat 16Dec17 3m CLINvCh Good AP Heskin 11-|(t))1 7/4 Keeper Hill 11-01 st-lbs L 6:05.85
st-Ibs
1of7 LUDL Mon 27Nov17 2m 4f CL4Ch Soft AP Heskin 11-|(t))2 evens Rocklander 11-02 st-lbs L 5:08.1
st-Ibs
150f24 CHEL Thu 16Marl7 3m CL1HcpH Good AP Heskin 11-|(t))5 12/15P4r9e;5enting Percy 11-11 st-lbs 23.50L
st-Ibs 49.
WESTERN MILLER Trainer C E Longsdon Barrier
Jockey Jonathan Burke 160.0kg Prizemoney $42,035

7 year old b unknown
Sire Westerner Dam Definite Miller
Breeder Unknown

"

Win Range 3912m - 4150m W&P% 21-47

Owners The Pantechnicons Iv Career 19:4-5-0 12 Mths 11:3-2-0 1st Up 5:0-3-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Colours Dark green, light blue hoops Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-3-0  Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
' Jockey 4:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy J Burke 11—|%6 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-lbs L
19 st-lbs
40of 5 NEWB FrilDecl7  2m 3f 187y CLINvCh Soft R Johnson 11—|%1 25/1 Willoughby Court 11-01 st-lbs L 4:58.
st-lbs
20f11 SAND Sun 12Novl7 2m 4f CL3NvHcpCh Soft J Burke 11—|%8 12/1 Jameson 11-04 st-Ibs 0.30L 5:22.9
st-lbs
20f7 MARK Sat210ctl7 2m 1f 43y CL3NvCh Good P O'brien 11—|%8 13/2 Capitaine 11-08 st-lbs 22.00L 4:17.9
st-lbs
UPL of 6 SEDG  Tue 30ctl7  2m 0f 77y CLANvCh Good P O'brien 11—|%7 13/8 Cobra De Mai 12-00 st-lbs L 4:03.53
st-lbs
F— Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier
|
_f's == IBIS DU RHEU Jockey Sam Twiston-Davies 160.0kg Prizemoney $104,616

T’

(a #) 7 year old b unknown

mfl__d/’ Sire Blue Bresil Dam Dona Du Rheu

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J Hales

Colours Yellow, red star, yellow sleeves, white armlets, yellow cap, red star

Race Details Track

UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy

19 davies
40f6 NEWB Sat 10Febl8 2m 7f 86y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft

UPLof CHEL Tue 14Marl7 3m 1f CL1HcpCh Soft

23 davies
30f14 CHEL Sat28Janl7 2m 4f 166y CL2NvHcpCh  Soft

20f8 CHEP Tue27Decl6 2m 7f 131y CL3ANvHcpCh  Soft

davies

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
S Twiston-

S Twiston-
davies

S Twiston-
H Cobden 11-12

S Twiston- 11-08

Win Range 3299m - 4075m W&P% 14-57

Career 14:2-3-3 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1stUp 5:0-2-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 13:1-3-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

11-06 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

11-08 6/1 Indy Five 10-03 st-lbs L 6:20.15

st-Ibs

11-03 12/1 Un Temps Pour Tout 11-12 st-lbs L

st-Ibs 6:20.1

8/1 Royal Vacation 11-09 st-Ibs 9.75L 5:30.1
st-lbs

4/1 Pobbles Bay 11-01 st-lbs 4.50L 6:07.6
st-lbs
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JAMESON

6 year old br unknown

Sire Midnight Legend Dam Shatabdi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Walters Plant Hire Ltd

Colours Dark blue and white diabolo, hooped sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy
19
4of4 NEWB Wed 17Jan18 2m 0f 92y CLINvHcpCh  Soft
4of4 CHEL Sat16Decl7 2m 4f 166y CL2NvCh Soft
20f8 NEWB FrilDecl7  2m 3f 187y CL2HcpCh Soft
1of11 SAND Sun12Novl7 2m 4f CL3NvHcpCh Soft
6 year old b unknown
. Sire Westerner Dam Marina Du Berlais
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr & Mrs William Rucker
Colours Royal blue, pink hoop
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy
19
1of6 HERE Mon 29Jan18 2m CL4Ch Soft
1of3 EXET Mon1Jan18 2m 1f 109y CL3Ch Heavy
20f4 EXET  Fri8Decl7  2m 3f48y CL2NvCh Soft
80f10 CARL Thu190ctl7 2m CL3NvHcpCh Soft
8 year old b unknown
. Sire Beneficial Dam Another Evening
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs S Ricci
Colours Pink, light green spots, pink sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy
19
30f5 NAAS Sun28Jan18 3m CLINvCh Heavy
10f10 CORK Sat6Janl8  2m4f CLCh Heavy
30f7 FAIR  Sat2Decl7  2m 5f50y CLCh Soft
30f24 PUNC Sat29Aprl7 2m 4f 110y CLHcpH Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $48,816
W&P% 30-80

Trainer N A Twiston-Davies
Jockey Thomas Bellamy 159.0kg
Win Range 3351m - 4033m

Career 10:3-4-1 12 Mths 8:2-3-0 1stUp 4:2-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 7:1-3-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Bellamy 11-|(t))5 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
S Twiston- 11-05 6/1 Saint Calvados 11-08 st-Ibs 19.25L 4:12.1
davies st-Ibs
D N Russell 11-|(t))5 7/4 Kalondra 11-05 st-lbs 13.25L 5:28.1
st-Ibs
J Bargary 10]%)3 8/1 Oldgrangewood 11-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 5:00.
st-Ibs
J Bargary 11-04 5/2 Jameson 11-04 st-lbs 0.30L 5:22.9
st-Ibs
Trainer Evan Williams Barrier
Jockey Adam Wedge 158.0kg Prizemoney $36,618
Win Range 3171m - 4828m W&P% 44-78
Career 9:4-3-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 7:2-3-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Wedge 11—|%4 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
L P Aspell 11—|%2 4/11 Report To Base 11-02 st-lbs 10.00L 4:04.2
st-lbs
A Wedge 10-12 4/7 Report To Base 10-12 st-Ibs 26.00L
st-1bs 4:48.85
A Wedge 11—|%0 12/1 West Approach 11-05 st-lbs 3.25L 5:11.9
st-lbs
A Wedge 11-08 6/1 Derintoher Yank 10-11 st-Ibs 21.25L
st-1bs 4:04.76
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier
Jockey R Walsh 158.0kg Prizemoney $54,232

Win Range 3219m - 4828m W&P% 33-67

Career 15:5-1-4 12 Mths 7:1-0-3  1stUp 6:3-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 10:4-1-2 Heavy 4:1-0-2
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R Walsh 11-04 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-Ibs L

P Townend ftll(l))s 9/4 Moulin A Vent 11-02 st-lbs 18.50L 7:05.3
P Townend ftlul)s 4/7 Livelovelaugh 11-12 st-lbs 3.00L 5:44.4
D E Mullins ftlul)s 7/4 The Storyteller 11-12 st-lbs 5.50L 5:46.1
P Townend i{):(l);é 9/1 Open Eagle 11-08 st-lbs 0.50L 4:55.4
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MARKOV

8 year old b unknown

Sire Morozov Dam Willoughby Sue
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr AR W Marsh

Colours Emerald green, purple stars, striped sleeves and stars on cap

"

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy
llJ%L of 4 HAYD Sat 17Feb18 2m 4f CL3NvHcpCh Heavy
1of6 DONC Sat16Decl7 2m 3f31ly CL3HcpCh Good
1of6 FONT Sun19Novl7 2m 5f 135y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft

30f3 EXET  Wed 26Aprl7 2m 7f 25y CLANVH Good

P

v BALLYHILL

7 year old b unknown

Sire Al Namix Dam Laly Light

Breeder Unknown

Owners S Such & Cg Paletta

Colours Red, white star, red sleeves, black stars, white cap, red star

"

Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy
19
10 of 14 CHEL Sat27Jan18 2m 4f 166y CL1HcpCh Heavy
1of9 CHEL Mon1Janl8 2m 4f 166y CL1HcpCh Heavy
UPLof 7 AINT ~ Sat9Decl7  2m 3f 200y CL3HcpCh Heavy
50f8 AINT Sat11Novl7 1m 7f176y CL3HcpCh Soft
-y
i KAYF ADVENTURE
7 year old b unknown
H Sire Kayf Tara Dam My Adventure

Breeder Unknown

Owners Louisville Syndicate

Colours Purple, yellow stripe, striped cap
Race Details Track
UPLof CHEL Tue 13Marl8 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch Heavy
19
3of 7 WARW Fri23Febl8 2m 4f CL2HcpCh Soft
20f6  WINC ThulFebl8 2m 4f 35y CL3HcpChNHF  Heavy
lof4 WINC Sat6Janl8  2m 4f 35y CL2HcpCh Heavy
3of 7 TOWC Thu30Novl7 2m 3f179y CLANvCh Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier
Prizemoney $30,487
W&P% 25-67

Trainer B Pauling
Jockey D A Jacob 157.0kg
Win Range 3552m - 4348m

Career 12:3-2-3 12 Miths 7:2-0-2  1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-2 Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D A Jacob 11-|(t))3 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
T Bellamy 11-|(t))8 5/1 Lake View Lad 11-06 st-lbs L 5:41.
st-Ibs
D A Jacob 11-|(t))1 2/1 Markov 11-01 st-Ibs 6.00L 4:52.22
st-Ibs
T Bellamy 10]%)1 8/1 Markov 10-11 st-Ibs 1.50L 5:45.03
st-Ibs
D Bass 11-00 8/13 Captain Buck's 11-06 st-Ibs 22.00L 5:41.9
st-Ibs
Trainer N A Twiston-Davies Barrier
Jockey Jamie Bargary 157.0kg Prizemoney $93,351

Win Range 3267m - 4275m W&P% 16-37

Career 19:3-2-2 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-2-2  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Bargary 11]%3 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
J Bargary 10]%)0 10/1 Frodon 11-12 st-Ibs L 5:30.5
st-lbs
J Bargary 10—|%5 9/1 Ballyhill 10-05 st-Ibs 1.75L 5:37.1
st-lbs
T Bellamy 11#}1 9/2 Play The Ace 11-12 st-lbs L 5:38.8
st-lbs
M Z Baker 11-05 6/4 Baby King 11-04 st-Ibs 5.50L 4:04.4
st-lbs
Trainer P J Hobbs Barrier
Jockey R Johnson 157.0kg Prizemoney $50,083
Win Range 3219m - 4352m W&P% 33-83
Career 12:4-2-4 12 Mths 9:2-2-3  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 6:1-1-3 Heavy 5:3-1-0
Jockey 6:2-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Johnson 11-|(l))3 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
M G Nolan 11-|(l))7 4/1 Cobra De Mai 11-01 st-Ibs 3.75L 5:20.2
st-lbs
R Johnson 11-”1)2 9/4 Grand Vision 11-08 st-Ibs 7.00L 5:46.7
st-lbs
TJ O'brien 11-|(l))3 15/8 Kayf Adventure 11-03 st-Ibs 7.00L 5:56.47
st-lbs
T Scudamore 11-|(l))7 7/4 Perfect Pirate 11-01 st-lbs 26.00L 5:00.9
st-Ibs
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m MISTER WHITAKER

6 year old b unknown

Sire Court Cave Dam Benbradagh Vard
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T P Radford

Colours Dark green, maroon stars, maroon cap

"

Race Details
10f19 CHEL

lof 7 CHEL
20f8 KEMP
1of13 CARL
3of 6 FONT

Tue 13Mar18 2m 4f 78y Cllnvhcpch
Sat 27Jan18  2m 4f 166y CL2NvHcpCh
Tue 26Decl7 2m 4f 110y CL3NvHcpCh
Sun 5Nov17  2m 4f CL3NvHcpCh
Fri60ctl7  2m 5f 135y CL4NvCh

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Heavy

Soft
Soft
Soft
Good

Trainer M R Channon
Jockey B Hughes 156.0kg
Win Range 4023m - 4175m

Career 9:2-2-3

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:1-0-2

Jockey
B Hughes

A P Heskin
A P Heskin
A P Heskin
A P Heskin

Barrier
Prizemoney $52,244
W&P% 22-78

12 Mths 6:3-1-2  1stUp 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Good 5:0-1-2 Soft 4:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-02
st-Ibs
10-08
st-Ibs
10-10
st-Ibs
10-06
st-Ibs
11-05
st-Ibs

$8.5 Mister Whitaker 11-02 st-lbs L
6/1 Mister Whitaker 10-08 st-Ibs 1.75L 5:31.2
5/1 Hell's Kitchen 11-08 st-lbs 1.50L 5:14.1
7/1 Mister Whitaker 10-06 st-Ibs 2.00L 5:10.3

40/1 Adrien Du Pont 11-05 st-Ibs 4.50L 5:28.2
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